Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDENT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED A. BUILDING: C HAL031006 06/16/2020 B. WING NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 329 COOPER STREET WELLINGTON PARK JUL 28 2020 KENANSVILLE, NC 28349 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION TION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (X5) PREFIX COMPLETE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DEFICIENCY) D 000 D 000 **Initial Comments** The Adult Care Licensure Section conducted a Complaint Investigation survey onsite on May 23, 2020 with Desk Review survey on May 28 - 29, 2020, June 1- 5, 2020, June 8- 12, 2020 and June 15- 16, 2020. D 079 10A NCAC 13F .0306(a)(5) Housekeeping and D 079 The following steps have been taken by **Furnishings** the facility to correct the deficient area of practice sited for 10A NCAC 13F .0306a) 10A NCAC 13F .0306 Housekeeping and (a) (5) Housekeeping and Furnishings **Furnishings** during the June 16, 2020 survey. (a) Adult care homes shall Staff were instructed to clear and (5) be maintained in an uncluttered, clean and clean all hallways immediately. orderly manner, free of all obstructions and They were instructed to remove hazards: any items from the floor and to This Rule shall apply to new and existing reframe from leaving carts in the facilities. hallways. They were also instructed to check throughout This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based each shift to assure hallways on observations, record reviews, and remain clear, clean and free of interviews, the facility failed to maintain a any potential hazard. hazard free environment by impeding the All staff were required to walkway in halls and common areas with trash participate in a review of the cans, a trash bag, a rolling cart, spilled food. facility's COVID 19 Policies and and other items that were trip and/or fall Procedures for Infection control. hazards. Completed immediately by the director and formally by Vidant The findings are: Home Health on June 10, 2020, and June 18, 2020. Review of the facility's undated Policy and Procedure for Infection Control revealed: All staff were retrained on -Universal precautions were to be used by all staff Infection Control, Cleaning and of the facility. Sanitizing, Fall Hazards--Housekeeping surfaces such as the floors and Maintaining Hazard Free walls would be kept visibly clean on a regular Environment. A review was conducted immediately on June Spills would be cleaned promptly. 16, 2020 by director and followed by formal training on June 18, Observations of the common hallways during a 2020 by Vidant Home Health facility tour on 05/23/20 at 8:55am revealed:

Director, 7/21/20 1/21/20 1/21/20 1/21/20 1/21/20

Division	of Health Service Reg	ulation					FOR	MAPPROVED
						Director, Frances Wilso (License #140583).	on, RN	
						<i>t</i> *		
Division of He	aith Service Regulation							
STATE FORM	Til P	SURPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S		6800	QBMJ11	Director	If continue	21 2030 21 2030 dion sheet 1 of 73
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUP IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	PLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE S COMPL	BURVEY
		HAL031006		B. WING			06/1	6/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE								
WELLING	TON PARK			R STREET LE, NC 2834	19			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD OSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE

D 079

Continued From page 1

- -The floors in the hallways were dirty with debris and were sticky when walked upon, creating a fall hazard.
- -On the men's hallway, there was spilled cereal and spilled milk outside of a resident's room and one black plastic trash bag on the floor blocking areas of the floor, creating a slip and fall hazard. On the men's hall, there was roller-type metal cart with boxes and some linen on it, blocking areas of the hallway floor creating a fall hazard. -There were multiple polystyrene disposable food serving boxes and small trash cans sitting on the floor outside of numerous residents' rooms down the length of the hallways, creating trip and/or fall hazards.
- -There were multiple residents ambulating in the hall, including at least one resident with a rollator walker.

Interview with a housekeeper on 05/23/20 at 9:06am revealed:

- -He was scheduled to work from 7:00am 7:00pm today (05/23/20).
- -He had just arrived at work.
- -He mopped the floors if they were dirty.

Observations of the common area at the end of the women's hall and looking down the C hall from the common area on 05/23/20 at 9:15am revealed:

- -There was a pile of clothing laying on the floor in the common area located directly across from entrance to C hall, creating a fall hazard.
- -There were two personal care aides (PCAs) on the main hall who had visualization of the clothing on the floor; neither PCA acknowledged or addressed the clothing on the floor in the common area.

Observations on 05/23/20 at 9:32am revealed:

D 079

To prevent reoccurrence of deficiency sited for 10A NCAC 13F .0306a) (a) (5) Housekeeping and Furnishings during the June 16, 2020 survey, the following measures have been implemented.

- The facility has developed a checklist for monitoring housekeeping services which includes (a) monitoring of hallways to assure they are maintained clean, free of spills and equipment or anything else that would be a hazard for residents or staff.
- A regular schedule for mopping hallways has been given to house keeping and supervising staff.
- All staff have been instructed to support the housekeeping staff by cleaning any spills identified immediately and removing any hazards noted in hallway or common areas.
- Housekeeping staff have received special training on cleaning precautions and care related to COVID 19 including use of PPE, labeling special use trash receptacles on C hall.
- A staff member that cleans up an identified spill will notify the housekeeping staff so that housekeeping staff can follow with a more detailed clean-up if needed.
- The director should be notified anytime a cart, tray or any other hazard is found and removed from hallway or common areas. The director will then make an effort to identify who is responsible for the hazard found. Employee found to be responsible will receive instruction and a reprimand with consequence that may include loss of job for repeated incidents.
- The supervisor-in-charge on shift is responsible for monitoring hallways for cleanliness and hazard
- The facility director is responsible for completing the monitoring checklist for housekeeping services and environmental hazards at least daily to assure continued compliance.

STATEMEN AND PLAN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(/	PLE CONSTRUCTION S:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		HAL031006	B. WING		C 06/16/2020	
IAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
		329 COOPE				
VELLING	TON PARK	KENANSVIL	LE, NC 28	349		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	DBE C	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
D 079	PCA into the common across from C hallThe laundry was still common area. Telephone interview of at 2:00pm revealed: -The disposable food on the floor in the hallStaff were expected to ensure nothing was -Staff should ensure to the hallwaysStaff should ensure to the hallways.	the C hall walked past a n area located directly lying on the floor in the with the Director on 06/15/20 trays should not have been lways. to stay on their assigned hall	D 079	This portion of the plan of correct completed on June 18, 2020.	ion was	
	to meet the routine and of residents. This Rule is not met a TYPE A2 VIOLATION Based on record reviet racility falled to ensure of 3 sampled diabetic finger stick blood sugarat the time of the FSB: The findings are: 1. Review of copies of	Health Care ssure referral and follow-up d acute health care needs as evidenced by: ws and interviews, the physician notification for 3 residents (#1, #2, #5) with ars (FSBS) greater than 400	D 273	The following steps have been take the facility to correct the deficient a sited resulting in a Type A2 Violating for 10A NCAC 13F .0902(b) Health during the June 16, 2020 survey. Staff have been instructed to assurable a physician order request are dated physician at the time the request is or a verbal order is received and of the time of request. Staff are instructed to a verbal orders received are to be a verbal orders orders and fact the office for the physician's signal verbal orders not signed, dated are returned to the facility signed and within 15 days will be reported to the facility's director. The director will a daily contact with the physician's of documenting each contact until the	area on sited h Care re that ed by the s made lated at lucted be let to the ked to lture. lid lated he make ffice,	

STATEMEN AND PLAN	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMPI	
	1	HAL031006	B. WING		100	C 16/2020
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
		329 COOPE				
WELLING	TON PARK	KENANSVI	LLE, NC 283	449		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	OM .	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC) REGULATORY OR L	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	DBE	COMPLETE DATE
	continued From page on 06/11/20 for 3 of 3 #5) with a diagnosis on notifications to the print for elevated finger stick results, FSBS check in administration refusals Physician Order Requisampled residents (#1 a. Review of Resident 5/15/20 revealed diagratery disease (CAD), and resolved COVID 1 Review of Residents # Request forms reveale -There were fifteen Ph forms provided and revor March 2020. -There were twenty-on forms provided and revor April 2020. -Each of the forms had orders, physician signature writin the same position on Twenty-one of twenty-one of twenty-one of twenty-one and in the same form. -The PCP signature on Physician Order Requestion or Trequestion Order Requestion or Treprocession or Twenty-one of	f diabetes revealed mary care provider (PCP) k blood sugar (FSBS) efusals, and insulin s were documented on lest forms for 3 of 3 , #2, #5). #1's current FL-2 dated moses included coronary diabetes mellitus type II 9. #1's Physician Order ed: lysician Order Request wiewed dated in the month #1 a section for physician mature and date. #1's current FL-2 dated moses included coronary diabetes mellitus type II 9. #1's Physician Order #1's existent order Request wiewed dated in the month #1 a section for physician mature and date. #1's existent order #1's existent order #1's exist forms matched the #1's exist forms matched the #1's exist forms and Resident #2's exist forms and Resident	D 273	and dated order is return facility. The signed and corder will be placed in the record. Facility notified the Prima Physician of all out of ran readings. Medication Aides and Sulhave been instructed to a that all residents requiring glucose monitors are give written parameters for whe physician should be notified both high and low blood greadings. Diabetic orders were upday signed by the physician wincluded parameters for penotification. This was contour on June 18, 2020 and June 2020. The medication Aides and have been instructed to ast that notification of reading outside of the physician's parameters are made to the physician following the menopass except in instances were sident is symptomatic are immediate notification is resident in the physician with proper documentation of readings outside of the physician with parameters and notification with parameters and notification.	dated e facility ary Care age pervisors assure g blood en allen the ed for allucose ated and which ary sician and edication ary aritten ar form a form a ritten	

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE :	
			T. BOILDING.			
	***************************************	HAL031006	B. WING		1	C 1 6/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
WELLING	TON PARK	329 COOPE	ER STREET			
		KENANSVI	LLE, NC 283	49		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	to PCP notification for Review of an undated form for Resident #1 n -Resident #1 n -Resident #1's FSBS v 11:00am and 432 at 5 -The assistant to the documentation which it least to the documentation which it was signed by Resident #1's FSBS v 11:00am and 543 at 5: The assistant to the discompleting the form. In the order section of documentation which it is resident #1's FSBS v 11:00am and 543 at 5: The assistant to the discompleting the form. In the order section of documentation which in the order section of documentation which in The form was signed it dated 03/28/20. Review of a third undated Request form for Resident #1's FSBS was signed in the single form had doff FSBS results for multip 04/01/20-04/09/20. Resident #1's FSBS was 502 on units contacted PCP arwaterThe FSBS was 501 on notified PA.	ed for Resident #1 related elevated FSBS included: Physician Order Request evealed: was 446 on 03/26/20 at :00pm, "MD was notified." lirector signed as If the form there was read "noted." dent #1's PCP and dated Idated Physician Order dent #1 revealed: was 479 on 03/28/20 at 00pm, "MD was notified." irector signed as If the form there was read "noted." over the end of	D 273	order. Staff have also been instructed to document all made to implement physici instruction and to recheck blood glucose and document the resident record. Staff have been instructed assure that each notification the physician regarding blood glucose readings outside the physician written parameter made on separate forms a reported following each resident fall outside the parameter regardless of the numbers readings taken within the stagy. Staff have been instructed assure all notifications are the resident's record, physician staff have been instructed assure that all areas of the complete including notification including the blood glucose reading, the time the reading taken, and any treatment grior to notification. Following notification. Following notification, staff been instructed to follow are instructed to follow are instructed to treat the physician and document in resident's record. Staff have been instructed to treat the physician instruction as a voorder.	efforts cian the ent in to on to cood he ers are nd ading eters of came to filled in ician. to form is cion e ng was iven have ny the	

FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: C 06/16/2020 HAL031006 B. WING NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 329 COOPER STREET **WELLINGTON PARK** KENANSVILLE, NC 28349 (X4) ID PREFIX SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (XS) (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLETE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATIONS TAG DEFICIENCY) D 273 D 273 Qualified Medication Aide (QMA) and other staff received training on Caring for residents with Continued From page 5 diabetes on June 17, 2020. -The FSBS was 481 on 04/03/20 at 11:00am, Training was conducted by gave 5 units. Brenda L. Gwynn, RN. The -The FSBS was 463 on 04/04/20 at 11:00am, training included documentation. "notified MD." follow-up, referral, responding to -The FSBS was 519 on 04/06/20 at 11:00am, blood glucose readings outside of parameters given by the -The FSBS was 433 on 04/07/20 at 11:00am, physician, blood glucose "notify MD by DW." monitoring, sliding scale insulin -The FSBS was 426 on 04/08/20 at 11:00am administration and other basic ... "notify MD." information regarding caring for -The FSBS was 431 on 04/09/20 at 11:00am, the residents who have diabetes. MD was notified. The staff also received training of -The FSBS was 403 on 04/01/20 at 5:00pm, gave Documentation, Notification of 5 units, "notify MD by DW." physician, Implementation of out -Resident #1 refused FSBS check on 04/02/20 of Range Form. This training was (no time documented). conducted by the Director of -In the order section of the form there was Vidant Home Health and Hospice. documentation which read "continue to follow On June 18, 2020. sugars" Staff have been instructed to -The form was signed by Resident #1's PCP but notify physician each time an there was no date beside the signature. insulin dependent resident refuses his insulin administration. Review of a fourth undated Physician Order The staff is instructed to Request form for Resident #1 revealed: document each notification and -Resident #1's FSBS was 502 on 04/03/20 at physician instruction in the 8:00am and 481 at 11:00am, "MD was notified." resident record and follow the -The assistant to the director signed as physician's instruction. Any time completing the form. the diabetic resident is -In the order section of the form there was symptomatic and appears to need documentation which read "noted." additional care beyond the It was signed by Resident #1's PCP and dated facility's capabilities (i.e. profuse 04/03/20. sweating, refusing meals, vomiting, unusual incoherence). Review of a fifth undated Physician Order the resident should be Request form for Resident #1 revealed: immediately transported to the -Resident #1's FSBS was 456 on 04/06/20 at hospital. (Staff should Call 911.)

the form.

8:00am and 519 at 11:00am, 5 units were

given both times and "MD was notified." -The assistant to the director signed as completing

ORM.I11

QMA have been notified that

reading consistently above the

physician perimeters should be

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	The State of State of the	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY LETED
			A. BUILDING:		001111	LLIED
		HAL031006	B. WING		100	C 16/2020
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, ST	ATE 719 CODE		
			ER STREET	ATE, 217 GODE		
WELLING	STON PARK		-			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	LLE, NC 283	49		T
PRÉFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE	BF	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	I Continued From page In the order section of documentation which The form was signed dated 04/06/20. Review of a sixth unda Request form for Resi single form had docum results for three dates. The FSBS was 412 or gave 5 units and "notifi The FSBS was 5:00pm, gave 5 units a The FSBS wa 5:00pm, gave 5 units a In the order section of documentation which r The form was signed if dated 04/09/20. Telephone interview wi at 10:27am revealed: Resident #1's Physicia with the multiple dates the PCP was contacted each result. When given the examp Order Request form rev acknowledged it meant notified thirteen different time of each FSBS results She could not answer if documentation of the Pi 30 FSBS results greate from March 2020-May 2 She could go through the Coordinator's (RCC) call documentation.	of the form there was read "noted." by Resident #1's PCP and ated Physician Order dent #1 revealed: -The nentation of FSBS, 04/07/20-04/09/20 04/07/20 at 5:00pm, fied MD." is 484 on 04/08/20 at and "notified MD." is 449 on 04/09/20 at and "notified MD." if the form there was read "noted." by Resident #1's PCP and and FSBS results meant and FSBS results meant and FSBS results meant at each time at the time of the PCP had been at times by phone, at the lit. if she had any other CP being notified for over r than 400 for Resident #1's PCP and 2020.	D 273	reported individually to the physician as aforemention also reported as consister elevations and instructions requested. This is also to brought to the attention of facility director. Supervisory staff have been instructed to notify the resident's condition new diagnosis or changes resident condition requiring physician evaluation or hospitalization) Follow-up and Referral poliment well as when and who notiphysician was thoroughly reviewed with all staff on Jule 2020 and June 17, 2020 by director and by the director Vidant Home Health on Jule 2020. The following measures has been implemented to prevere occurrence of the deficient sited resulting in a Type A2 Violation sited for 10A NCA .0902(b) Health Care during June 16, 2020 survey. (a) Straining in caring for resider diabetes required at least annually. (b) monitoring of records for blood glucose readings, notification, followand referrals. Monitoring we completed by the facility din at least weekly to assure continued compliance and adherence to the facility's president continued compliance and adherence to the facility is president continued compliance.	ned but not so be ithe so be ithe en ident's erson change (i.e. in grant area of the staff not area of the staff not with esident elector	

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/S IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED A. BUILDING: C HAL031006 06/16/2020 B. WANG NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 329 COOPER STREET WELLINGTON PARK KENANSVILLE, NC 28349 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) D 273 D 273 on notification, follow-up and Continued From page 7 aide (MA) referrals. on 06/11/20 at 12:11pm. This portion of the plan of correction was completed on June 22, 2020 and ongoing. Refer to the telephone interview with the assistant to the Director on 06/15/20 at 11:43am Refer to the telephone interview with the Resident Care Coordinator on 06/15/20 at 12:25pm. Refer to the telephone interview with the facility's PCP on 06/15/20 at 1:22 pm. Refer to the telephone interview with the Director on 06/16/20 at 10:27am. b. Review of Resident #5's current FL-2 dated 01/21/20 revealed diagnoses included diabetes mellitus type two, chronic back pain, anxiety, and major depressive disorder. Review of Residents #5's Physician Order Request forms revealed: -There were fourteen Physician Order Request forms provided and reviewed dated in the month of March 2020. -There were fourteen Physician Order Request forms provided and reviewed dated in the month of April 2020. -There were four Physician Order Request forms provided and reviewed dated in the month of May -Each of the forms had a section for physician orders, physician signature and date. -Fourteen of fourteen Physician Order Request forms reviewed dated in March of 2020 had the physician signature written exactly the same and in the same position on each separate form. -Fourteen of fourteen of Physician Order Request forms reviewed dated in April of 2020 had the physician signature written exactly the same and in the same position on each separate form.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI. AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE (A. BUILDING:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		HAL031006	B. WING		C 06/16/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STATI	F ZIP CODE		
		329 COOPE		.,		
WELLING	TON PARK	KENANSVIL	LE, NC 28349			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
	reviewed dated in May signature written exact same position on each -The PCP signature or Physician Order Requies on Resident #1's Physician Order Requies on Resident #2's Physician Order Reguest forms provide to PCP notification for Review of a Resident resident #5's FSBS view of a Resident resident #5's FSBS view of a Resident resident #5's FSBS view of a Resident res	cian Order Request forms y of 2020 had the physician tity the same and in the n separate form n each of Resident #5's test forms matched the PCP sician Order Request forms ysician Order Request two Physician Order ad for Resident #5 related elevated FSBS included: #5's undated Physician revealed: was 471 on 03/06/20 at 10pm, 12 units were given. irector signed as if the form there was read "noted." dent #5's PCP and dated indated Physician Order then the seaded: was 457 on 04/02/20 at 10pm, 12 units were MD was notified." -The r signed as completing if the form there was read "noted." dent #5's PCP and dated	D 273			
	Review of a third undat Request form for Resid					

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		HAL031006	B. WING		06	C 5/16/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			T. 70.000		
875,775,875,675	The state of the s	329 COOPE	RESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
WELLING	GTON PARK					
(X4) ID	SUMMARY OT		LE, NC 28349			Υ
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	Continued From page -Resident #5's FSBS 11:00am and 426 at a both times"MD was notified." -The assistant to the completing the formIn the order section of documentation which lit was signed by Res 05/13/20. Telephone interview wat 10:27am revealed: -She could not answe documentation of the least 40 FSBS results Resident #5 from Mar-She could go through Coordinator's (RCC) of documentation. Refer to the telephone aide (MA) on 06/11/20 Refer to the telephone to the Director on 06/1 Refer to the telephone Care Coordinator on 0 Refer to the telephone on 06/16/20 at 10:27am C. Review of Resident: 06/01/20 revealed diagonal care coordinator on 0 Refer to the telephone on 06/16/20 revealed diagonal care coordinator on 0 Refer to the telephone on 06/16/20 revealed diagonal care care care care care care care care	was 429 on 05/13/20 at 8:00pm, 12 units were given director signed as of the form there was read "noted." ident #5's PCP and dated with the Director on 06/16/20 or if she had any other PCP being notified for at greater than 400 for ch 2020-May 2020. It he Resident Care call log to look for additional enterview with a medication at 12:11pm. Interview with the assistant 5/20 at 11:43am. Interview with the Resident 6/15/20 at 12:25pm. interview with the facility's interview with the Director m. #2's current FL-2 dated moses included COVID-19.	D 273	DEFICIENCY		
	Care Coordinator on 0 Refer to the telephone PCP on 06/15/20 et 1:: Refer to the telephone on 06/16/20 at 10:27ar c. Review of Resident: 06/01/20 revealed diag diabetes type II, hyperi	interview with the facility's interview with the Director n.				

	***************************************	1			
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION 3:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
				8	С
		HAL031006	B. WING		06/16/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDI		TATE, ZIP CODE	
		329 COOPE			
WELLING	TON PARK				
OV O ID		KENANSVII	LLE, NC 28	349	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	SE COMPLETE
D 273	Continued From page	10	D 273		
	brain damage.				
	Review of Residents # Request forms reveale	#2's Physician Order			
		sician Order Request forms			
	provided and reviewed March 2020.	d dated in the month of			
		sician Order Request forms			
	provided and reviewed 2020.	d dated in the month of April			
		ician Order Request forms			
	provided and reviewed 2020.	d dated in the month of May			
		a section for physician			
	orders, physician signa -Eight of eight Physicia reviewed dated in Man	an Order Request forms			
		itten exactly the same and			
		n each separate form			
	Nine of Nine of Physici reviewed dated in April	ian Order Request forms			
		itten exactly the same and			
	in the same position or				
		an Order Request forms			
	reviewed dated in May signature written exact	of 2020 had the physician			
	same position on each				
		each of Resident #2's			
	Physician Order Reque signature on Resident	est forms matched the PCP			
	Request forms and Res				
	Order Request forms.	• The same of the			
	Examples of the twenty	-one Physician Order			
	Request forms provided	d for Resident #2 related			
1	to PCP notification for e	elevated FSBS and insulin			
	refusals included:				
	Review of a Resident # Order Request forms re	2's undated Physician			

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE (A. BUILDING;	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		HAL031006	B. WING		06	C /16/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STAT	E ZIP CODE			
			ER STREET	-,			
WELLING	TON PARK	KENANSVI	LLE, NC 28349	1			
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	RRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	COMPLETE	
D 273			D 273			1	
	Continued From pag	ne 11					
		S was 464 on 03/09/20 at					
	11:00am, "MD was r	notified."					
	 The assistant to the completing the form. 	director signed as					
		of the form there was					
	documentation which						
	-It was signed by Re 03/09/20	sident #2's PCP and dated					
	Review of a second	undated Physician Order	To the second se				
	Request form for Re						
1	-Resident #2's FSBS 7:00am, "MD was no	was 546 on 04/20/20 at https://doi.org/10.1003/20/20					
	-The assistant to the completing the form.	director signed as					
		of the form there was					
	documentation which -It was signed by Re-	sident #2's PCP and dated					
	04/20/20.						
	Review of a third und	lated Physician Order					
	Request form for Res	sident #2 revealed: -					
	Resident #1's FSBS 7:00am and 419 at 1	was 406 on 05/09/20 at					
	-"MD was notified."	1.00am.					
	-The assistant to the	director signed as					
	completing the form.	of the form there was					
	documentation which						
	-It was signed by Res 05/09/20.	sident #2's PCP and dated					
	Telephone interview	with the assistant to the					
	Director on 06/15/20	at 11:43am revealed: -					
		hat Resident #2's primary nad been notified of his					
	FSBS which were out	tside of the ordered					
		f the 13 Physician Order eted and signed by her					
	for April 2020 and Ma						

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	-	HAL031006	B. WING		C 06/16/2020		
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUFFLIER	329 COOPE	A 450	(IE, ZIP CODE			
WELLINGTON PARK			LE, NC 2834	49			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE		
D 273	medication administrates aw the FSBS was one completed the Physic-When she document the Physician Order Redication aide (MA) did not verify with the notified; she only assiciant contacted the PCP. Refer to the telephone aide (MA) on 06/11/20 Refer to the telephone to the Director on 06/12 Refer to the telephone Care Coordinator on 06/15/20 at 1 Refer to the telephone O6/16/20 at 10:27a 2. Review of Resident 5/15/20 revealed -There was a medicate Flexpen (a rapid action blood sugar), give subtailly with meals accordinated to 100 - 200 = 1 unit; for 2 units; for FSBS result of 301-3 greater than 350 = 5 to 100 - 200 = 5 to 100	esident #2's electronic ation records (eMARs) and wer the parameter so she lan Order Request form. ed "MD was notified" on request form, it meant the had notified the PCP -She MA that the PCP was used the MA had e interview with a medication of at 12:11pm. e interview with the assistant 15/20 at 11:43am. e interview with the Resident 16/15/20 at 12:25pm. e interview with the facility's 12:2 pm. e interview with the Director im. #1's current FL-2 dated ion order for Novolog g insulin used to lower occutaneously (SQ) times reting to the following silding blood sugar (FSBS) result of r FSBS result of 201-250 = ult of 251-300 = 3 units; for 50 = 4 units; for FSBS inits. parameters for when the	D 273				

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED
		HAL031006	B. WING		C 06/16/2020
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
WELLING	STON PARK	329 COOPE	R STREET		
VV LLLING	TONTARK	KENANSVIL	LE, NC 2834	9	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
D 273	Continued From page 13		D 273		
	Review of Resident # orders dated 01/02/20 -There was a medicate Flexpen (a rapid acting blood sugar), give SQ according to the follow stick blood sugar (FSE unit; for FSBS result of 251-30 of 301- 350 = 4 units; for FSBS result of 251-30 of 301- 350 = 4 units; for FSBS result of 251-30 of 301- 350 = 4 units; for FSBS result of 251-30 of 301- 350 = 4 units; for FSBS result of 251-30 of 301- 350 = 4 units; for FSBS result of 251-30 of 301- 350 = 4 units; for FSBS primary care provider of 301- 350 = 4 units; for FSBS primary care provider on 06/11/20 at 12:11 provided in the resident #1's FSBS result of 251-30 resident #1's	t's previous medication revealed: ion order for Novolog g insulin used to lower times daily with meals ving sliding scale for finger 3S) result of 100 - 200 = 1 of 201-250 = 2 units; for 10 = 3 units; for FSBS result for FSBS greater than 350 parameters for when the (PCP) should be notified. ith a medication aide (MA) or revealed: ulin to diabetic residents eir FSBS checks. It was greater than 400, she ith the assistant to the t 2:35 pm revealed the cedure for FSBS results or greater than 400 without ninister insulin according to cale, if the resident had a and notify the doctor. th the Regional Director on			
	06/15/20 at 4:13pm rev	realed the PCP was for FSBS results of greater 0 or whatever the			

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		HAL031006	B. WING		06	/16/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE			
		329 COOPE	R STREET				
WELLING	ITON PARK	KENANSVII	LE, NC 28349	1			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C	ORRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE	
D 273	greater than 400 rang	isions. I/20, the FSBS results	D 273				
	result was 521; on 03 FSBS result 552; was FSBS result was 597 FSBS result was 543 -From 04/01/20 throu FSBS was document 400 on twenty-seven -From 04/01/20-04/30 to or greater than 400 -For example: on 04/0 result was 551; on 04 result was 502; on 04	2/09/20 at 12:12pm, the son 03/10/20 at 8:00am, the son 03/28/20 at 6:46pm, the son 03/28/20 at 6:46pm, the son 03/28/20 at 6:46pm, the solution of the soluti					
	greater than 400 on o 8:00am with a result of Review of Resident # medication administra There was an entry for	1's March 2020 electronic ation records (eMAR): - or Novolog SSI use a					
	meals "100- 200 = 1 to 300 = 3, 301 - 350 =" scale was not on the o administration times of 5:30pm with document from 09/01/20- 09/01/	of 8:00am, 11:00am and station of administration 20.					
	Review of Resident # revealed: -There was an entry for directed on the sliding	1's April 2020 eMAR					

AND DI AN OF CORRECTION INFER		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BUILDING: _			
					C 06/16/2020	
		HAL031006	B. WING		00/10/2020	_
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
	329 COOI		R STREET			
WELLING	TON PARK	KENANSVII	LE, NC 2834	19		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR		E
				DEFICIENCY)		
D 273			D 273			
	Continued From page	15				
		0 =" (the rest of the sliding				
	scale was not on the					
	5:30pm. Novolog was	of 8:00am, 11:00am and				
		SSI orders from 04/01/20-				
	04/10/20 at 11:00am.	No. 10.1 Page 1980/40. 100 Billion Bil				
		entry for Novolog SSI use a				
		scale three times daily with unit, 201-250 = 2 units, 251-				
		(the rest of the sliding scale				
		entry) with administration				
		0am and 5:30pm. Novolog				
		administered on the second				
	Novolog SSI entry fro 04/30/20.	m 04/13/20 at 8:00am-				
		parameters for when the				
	PCP should be notifie					
	Review of Resident # revealed:	1's May 2020 eMAR				
	-There was an entry f	or Novolog SSI use a				
		scale three times daily with nit, 201-250 = 2 units, 251-				
	: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	i0 = 4 units, greater than				
	350=5 units with adm	inistration times of 8:00am,				
	11:00am and 5:30pm					
		ented as administered from nd 05/16/20 at 8:00am-				
	05/21/20 at 5:30pm.	IQ 05/10/20 at 0.00am				
		ninistered from 05/11/20 at				
	8:00am -05/15/120 at					
	resident was in the ho	sepital.				
	Review of hospital dis	charge summary for				
	Resident #1 dated 05	/15/20 revealed: -The				
	resident was brought					- 1
	department on 05/11/	The state of the s				- 1
	confusionThe reside inpatient stay and disc					
		diabetes mellitus, coronary				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	the transfer of the second	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		HAL031006	B. WING		C 06/16/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STAT	E. ZIP CODE		
- Turne or T		329 COOPE				
WELLING	TON PARK	KENANSVII	LE, NC 28349)		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
D 273			D 273		-	
	Continued From page	e 16 artery disease (CAD),				
TATO DESIGNATION OF THE PERSON	and COVID-19 (reso	lved).				
	Review of a laborato	ry (lab) result for Resident #1				
	from a local hospital	dated 05/11/20 revealed: -				
		globin A1C result was 12.1 a blood test that provides the				
		over a two to three- month				
	time frame). -The normal reference	e range was documented as				
	less than 6.5.					
	Review of a previous	lab result for Resident #1				
	dated 02/10/20 revea result of 9.6.	aled a Hemoglobin A1C				
		erican Diabetes Association a				
		get result of less than 7% is ults with a diagnosis of				
		the level of A1C increases				
		diabetes complications.				
	Complications includ damage), kidney dise					
	ketoacidosis. (Diabet	tic ketoacidosis is a serious				
	complication which c	an lead to coma and death).				
	Review of Resident #	71's Resident Notes dated				
		nentation the PCP was				
	notified for any FSBS	Fresults greater than 400				
	On 05/21/20 (no time	e documented), there was an earth provider that Resident				
	#1's FSBS was 298 "	'this morning". Encouraged				
	staff to check four tin eats.	nes a day and make sure he				
	Gala.					
		with the Regional Director on			and the second	
	to notify the PCP at t	evealed the expectation was he time of the FSBS result.				
		policy was requested on				

	(1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
				С
	HAL031006	B. WING		06/16/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, ST.	ATE, ZIP CODE	
WELLINGTON PARK	329 COOPE			
TILLETOTON PARK	KENANSVIL	LE, NC 283	49	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MI	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES JST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	SE COMPLETE
was not provided prior to Additional documentation Resident #1 was not prov Refer to the telephone int aide (MA) on 06/11/20 at Refer to the telephone int to the Director on 06/15/2	06/16/20 at 10:27am but survey exit. In of PCP notification for vided prior to survey exit. Iterview with a medication 12:11pm. Iterview with the assistant 10 at 11:43am. Iterview with the Resident 15/20 at 12:25pm. Iterview with the facility's pm. Iterview with the Director 10-19, diabetes type II, roler, seizure disorder, exic brain damage. In mobilatory and oriented. Iterview and oriented. Iterview of diabetes). In the facility of the proof of the facility of the proof of the facility of the proof of the facility of the facilit	D 273		

STATEMEN AND PLAN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HAL031006	B. WING		C 06/16/2020
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDI	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
10001 1 1010		329 COOPE			
WELLING	STON PARK	KENANSVII	LE, NC 2834	9	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE APPRO	BF COMPLETE
	Continued From page units, 301-350 = 8 uni 450 = 12 units. -There were no param notify the Primary Car Telephone interview w Director on 06/12/20 a facility's policy and prothat were less than 60 parameters was to addithe resident's sliding siding scale, then call Telephone interview w 06/15/20 at 4:13pm resupposed to be called than 400 or less than 60 parameter range was concepted with the resident's sliding scale, then call Telephone interview w 06/15/20 at 4:13pm resupposed to be called than 400 or less than 60 parameter range was concepted with the parameter range was concepted at 7:00	ts, 351-400 =10 units, 401- leter ranges for when to e Provider (PCP). with the assistant to the at 2:35pm revealed the locedure for FSBS results or greater than 400 without minister insulin according to cale, if the resident had a and notify the doctor. with the Regional Director on localed the PCP was for FSBS results of greater or or whatever the localed the PCP was for FSBS results of greater or or whatever the localed the PCP was for FSBS results of greater or or whatever the localed the PCP was for FSBS results of greater or or whatever the localed the PCP was for FSBS results of greater or or whatever the localed the PCP was for FSBS results of greater or or whatever the localed the PCP was for FSBS results of greater or or whatever the localed the PCP was for FSBS results of greater or or whatever the localed the PCP was for FSBS results of greater or or whatever the localed the PCP was for FSBS results of greater or or whatever the localed the PCP was for FSBS results or greater or or or whatever or or whatever the localed the PCP was for FSBS results or greater or or or whatever or or whatever or or whatever or or whatever or o	D 273		

	or roadir our ros regu	I			
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HAL031006	B. WING		C 06/16/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, ST	FATE, ZIP CODE	
		329 COOPE	R STREET		
WELLING	STON PARK	KENANSVII	LE NC 28	240	
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
D 273			D 273		
	Continued From page	19	D 2/3		
	revealed 9 times Resi	ident #2's finger stick			
		(FSBS) were above 400: -			
	On 04/08/20, the 7:00 453.	am FSBS reading was			
	The state of the s	0am FSBS reading was			
	402. -On 04/15/20, the 11:	00am FSBS reading was			
	402.	oodiii ooo loodiig was			
	-On 04/17/20, the 7:00	Dam FSBS reading was			
	435.	1			
	437.	Oam FSBS reading was			
	546;	Dam FSBS reading was			
	529.	Oam FSBS reading was			
	424.	Dam FSBS reading was			
	-On 04/29/20, the 7:00 465.	Dam FSBS reading was			
	Review of the May 202	20 Vitals Report log			
	revealed 9 times Resid	dent #2's finger stick			
		(FSBS) were above 400: -			
	406.	am FSBS reading was			
		33am FSBS reading was			
	419. -On 05/18/20, the 10:5	3am FSBS reading was			
	400.	and the second s			
	Review of Resident #2	's Physician Order Request			
ĺ	dated 05/18/20 revealed	ed "Resident's blood sugar			
	was high and was von was sent to ER, MD w	niting on 05/18/20, resident as notified."			
		otes for Resident #2 dated			
	05/18/20 revealed: -(Resident #2) was ser	nt to the local hospital per			
	physician request after				

The second second second second	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					C	
		HAL031006	B. WING		06/16/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
		329 COOPE	R STREET			
WELLING	TON PARK	KENANSVII	LLE, NC 283	49		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	V (X5)	
PREFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
	***************************************			DE ROLLINOTY		
D 273			D 273			
	Continued From page	20				
		vomiting all morning.				
	-The blood sugar read					
	-(Resident #2) was ac	dmitted to the hospital for				
	further evaluation.					
	Telephone interview v	with a personal care aide				
	(PCA) on 06/15/20 at	2:40pm revealed:				
		efore Resident #2 went to				
	him eating breakfast a	to 05/17/20), she observed				
		, she told the Co-Resident				
		-RCC) Resident #2 threw				
	up his breakfast.					
	Review of a local labo	oratory COVID-19 test report				
	for Resident #2 dated	05/10/20, revealed the				
	results were "Detected	d Critical".				
	Review of the hospita	I Emergency Department				
	records for Resident #	£2 dated 05/18/20 revealed: -				
		am Resident #2 presented to				
		f nausea and vomiting blood. mesis with coffee-ground				
		ly there was blood in it, the				
		ve (low blood pressure)." -				
	Resident #2 was treat glucose down.	ed aggressively to get his blood				
	•	nitted to the Intensive Care				
	Unit (ICU).					
	Dovinu of a bassital a	lischarge summary for				
	Resident #2 dated 05/					
	-The resident presente					
	emergency departmer and vomiting.	nt on 05/18/20 with nausea				
	-The resident's FSBS	result was 787 on				
1	admission.					
		nyperosmolar syndrome, COVID-19, and acute renal				

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		HAL031006			1, 10,0000	C /16/2020
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	The state of the s	B. WING		00	11012020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
WELLING	TON PARK	329 COOPE				
(X4) ID	CUMMADY OT	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	LE, NC 28349	1	Western Co.	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	high blood sugar). -The resident was dis Review of a laboratory from a local hospital of Resident #1's Hemogl (Hemoglobin A1C is a average blood sugar of time frame). -The documented refe Hemoglobin A1C was Review of a previous I dated 02/24/20 revealed Hemoglobin A1C resu A1C is a blood test that blood sugar over a two frame). According to the Amer Hemoglobin A1C targe recommended for adult diabetes. The higher the the risk of developing of Complications include damage), kidney diseat ketoacidosis. (Diabetic complication which car	r syndrome is a les caused by extremely charged 05/23/20. y (lab) result for Resident #2 lated 05/20/20 revealed: lobin A1C result was 9.6. lolood test that provides the over a two to three- month less than 6.5%. ab result for Resident #2 led Resident #2's lit was 10.2 (Hemoglobin at provides the average of to three- month time lican Diabetes Association a let result of less than 7% is ts with a diagnosis of the level of A1C increases diabetes complications. Incuropathy (nervese, and diabetic ketoacidosis is a serious lead to coma and death).	D 273			
s r C 	Review of a second ho summary for Resident : revealed: -The resident : revealed: -The reve	#2 dated 06/02/20 was admitted on				
	Telephone interview wit	th a Medication Aide (MA)				

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY	
		HAL031006	B. WING			C 16/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STAT	E. ZIP CODE		
		329 COOPE				
WELLING	TON PARK	KENANSVIL	LE, NC 28349	r		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
D 273			D 273			
	Continued From page	222				
	on 06/12/20 at 4:00pr	n revealed: ositive for COVID-19 (on				
	05/10/20) and resided	on the "C" Hall (designated				
		its) before he was sent to				
	the hospital on 06/18/	zu. d medications, including				
	insulin, to Resident #2					
	-Resident #2 did not u	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER				
	medications when she					
		at the eMAR documentation take medication" meant				
		etimes nauseated and not				
	able to take his medic					
		umentation of Resident #2				
	having nausea in the I	Progress Notes for contacting the PCP was				
-		was greater than 400 or				
		PCP for instructions and				
	document in the Progr	ress Notes.				
	Telephone interview w	ith the Co-Resident Care				
	Coordinator on 06/12/	20 at 2:35pm revealed: -				
		etes and physician orders				
	for Lantus (long acting	using a sliding scale for				- 1
	meals (short acting ins					- 1
	-There was no physicia	an ordered blood sugar				
		cating when to contact the				
		but the facility practice was vel was greater than 400,				
		BS level was less than 60,				
	do not administer insul	lin and call the PCP				
		the PCP regarding Resident				
		ited in the Progress Notes.				
		ad nausea problems, had g like coffee grounds, but				
	could not recall the dat					
		use to take insulin when he				
	was having nausea pro	oblems but could not recall		***************************************		

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		HAL031006	B. WING			06/1	6/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	ESS, CITY, STAT	E. ZIP CODE			
		329 COOPE					
WELLING	GTON PARK	KENANSVII	LE, NC 28349				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN O	OF CORRECTION		0/5
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OF	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD B		(X5) COMPLETE DATE
D 273	Continued From page	ge 23	D 273				
	COVID-19Resident #2 was se	ready been diagnosed with ent to the hospital on 05/18/20 and high FSBS (did not give					
	with the Resident Ca revealed: -She kept : document communic "Sometimes she wou communications) and always document." -She was not aware	on 06/16/20 at 2:15pm are Coordinator (RCC) a call log and a note pad to eations with the PCP uld write (about d sometimes she did not					
	#2 having high finger would have to go bac there should be note:	cations regarding Resident stick blood sugars, she ck and look (in her notes); s for each of the times					
	Resident #2 ate snac candies, chocolate ar	n finger stick blood sugars iks often; he ate gummy and drank soft drinks he anding machines or brought					
	was high (no number sent to the hospital fo -She did not know if t	given) on 05/18/20 and was or treatment. the PCP saw Resident #2 for FSBS levels before he was					
	sent to the hospital. Review of Resident # revealed:						
	to 05/18/20 of Reside	nentation between 04/29/20 Int #2's FSBS readings Internation of communications Resident #2's FSBS					
	PCP Progress Notes	requested on 06/10/20 and					

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HAL031006	B. WING		C 06/16/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STAT	E. ZIP CODE	
			ER STREET		
WELLING	STON PARK		LLE. NC 28349		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			
PRÉFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
D 273	Continued From page		D 273		
	06/11/20 were not sub for Resident #2 by the	omitted to the survey team end of the survey.			
	the PCP's Office Mana				
	-On 02/27/20 Residen patient and a plan was diabetes medication.	t #2 was established as a made to manage his			
	-On 04/20/20 the facili	ty staff called to			
	report Resident #2's bi On 05/01/20 facility sta	lood sugar was 546			
	Resident #2's blood su	igar was 45.			
		as received from the Co-			
	RCC that "Resident #2	had been up all-night	1		
	vomiting, his FSBS wa	s high, he was sweating			
	and panting and was s were no notifications of	ent to the ED", - I here	ĺ		
	nausea and vomiting p hospital.				
		ion from the facility of the			
.	positive for COVID-19.				
		and 05/18/20 in Resident			
		th Resident #2's Guardian			
	on 06/14/20 at 5:35pm -She had not been able see Resident #2 becau	to go into the facility to			
	restrictions in place for	COVID-19.			
	She was not notified w				
100	diagnosed with the virus -She did not know wher	5.50			
		she was not notified of any			
		pefore the facility sent him			
1	She was notified by the				
	Resident #2 had been to ED and his finger stick to	hrowing up blood in the			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					С
		HAL031006	B. WING		06/16/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	
WELLING	TON PARK	329 COOPE	R STREET		
			LE, NC 283	49	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
	at 10:27am revealed: -She acknowledged Finospital recently for viketoacidosisShe was not working to the hospital on 05/1-She was told by the Sand was sent out to the evaluationShe would not expectively being sent to the hospital on 05/16-She only knew what the about it"Most of the time" the document on a resider and need to go to the not say if he document hospital visit or PCP in Telephone interview w 06/15/20 at 4:13pm reto notify the PCP at the The PCP notification p 06/15/20 at 2:00pm ar was not provided prior Refer to the telephone aide (MA) on 06/11/20 Refer to the telephone Care Coordinator on 0	Resident #2 had been to the omiting and diabetic when Resident #2 was sent 18/20. Supervisor started vomiting the hospital the same day for the any delay in the resident obtain and the PCP being the Supervisor would not's status, PCP notification, thospital; the Supervisor did the Resident #2's 05/18/20 totification. With the Regional Director on evealed the expectation was the time of the FSBS result. Solicy was requested on and 06/16/20 at 10:27am but to survey exit. Interview with a medication at 12:11pm. Interview with the Resident 6/15/20 at 12:25pm.	D 273	DEFICIENCY)	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					С
		HAL031006	B. WING		06/16/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
WELLING	TON PARK	329 COOPE	R STREET		
WELLING	TOTTAIGC	KENANSVII	LE, NC 2834	9	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ITEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
D 273	Continued From page	26	D 273		
	Refer to the telephone to the Director on 06/	interview with the assistant 15/20 at 11:43am.			
	Refer to the telephone on 06/16/20 at 10:27s	e interview with the Director m.			×
	4. Review of Resident 01/21/20 revealed:	#5's current FL-2 dated			
		diabetes mellitus type two, kiety, and major depressive			
		or blood sugar checks edtime.			
	Review of Resident #8 03/05/20 revealed:	5's physician's orders dated			
	-There was an order f	or finger stick blood sugars three times a day before			
	meals and once a day	at bedtime.			
	with parameters for a	or sliding scale insulin (SSI) FSBS reading of 401 or units of Novolog (a rapid			
		control blood sugar levels)			
	and contact the physic	cian.			
	Review of Resident #	5's eMAR for March 2020			
	-The eMAR provided i	or March 2020 was t include all pages and			
	-There was an entry for				
		11:00am, 6:00pm and or FSBS greater than 401 Novolog and call the			
	physicianThere was document	ation of FSBS of 401 or			
		entation on the eMAR that fied for FSBS greater than			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
HAL031006		B. WING		06	C /16/2020		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDS		TATE, ZIP CODE			
***************************************		329 COOPE		IATE, AIF CODE			
WELLING	TON PARK	KENANSVIL	essensi angkar tenso	349			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
D 273	Continued From page	27	D 273				
	dated March 2020 rev- Resident #5's FSBS is as 401 or above 21 of with examples as follor. There was document readings of 471 at 4:4. There was document readings of 450 at 11:557 at 8:06pm. Review of Resident #5 dated 03/06/20 revealed Resident #5's FSBS is 5:00pm and 574 at 8:00pm and 574 at 9:00pm and 574 at 9:00p	readings were documented 124 times for March 2020 ws: ation on 03/06/20 of FSBS 4pm and 574 at 8:21pm tion on 03/24/20 of FSBS 00am, 507 at 5:00pm and is physician order request ed: vas documented as 471 at 10pm. If were documented as ian was notified. and dated the document remark on the order int was "Noted". It notified each time the varameters on 03/06/20, whice on that date. Is physician order request ed: eadings were documented 7 at 5:00pm and 557 at If were documented as an was notified. and dated the document remark on the order					
	she was only notified o	arameters on 03/24/20, nce on that date. 0 and May 2020 electronic					

AND PLAN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		HAL031006	D Marie			C
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				06	/16/2020	
				E, ZIP CODE		
VELLING	STON PARK		ER STREET			
(X4) ID	CI MANA DV OT	KENANSVI	LLE, NC 28349)		
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
D 273	Continued From page	20	D 273			
	-					
	requested on 06/01/2 review by the end of t	ation Records (eMARs) were 0 and were not available for				
	ionon by the ship of t	ne survey.				
	Review of Resident #	5's vitals report for FSBS				
1	dated April 2020 reve	aled:	ĺ			
1	-Resident #5 had doci	umented FSBS readings of				
	examples as follows:	0 times for April 2020 with				
	-There was document	ation on 04/01/20 of FSBS				
	readings of 551 at 4:20	Opm and 469 at 7:23pm	1			
	There was documenta	tion on 04/02/20 of FSBS			1	
	readings of 457 at 5:00	Opm and 588 at 8:30pm.				
	Review of Resident #5	's physician order request				
	dated 04/02/20 revealed	ed:	1			
		/as documented as 457 at	1			
	5:00pm and 588 at 8:0	Opm.	1			
	physician was notified.					
1.	The physician signed	and dated the document	1			
	once on 03/24/20; the I	remark on the order				
	section of the documer		1			1
1	The physician was not	notified each time the				
	she was only notified o	arameters on 04/02/20, nce on that date.				
	Review of Resident #5'	s vitals report for FSBS				
	dated 05/01/20 through	05/15/20 revealed: -				1
F	Resident #5 had docun	nented FSBS readings of				
		mes for 05/01/20 through			/	1
	05/15/20 with example					
- 4		tion on 05/13/20 of FSBS 8pm and 426 at 8:30pm.				
F	Review of Resident #5"	s physician order request				
	lated 04/01/20 reveale					
		as documented as 551 at				
	5:00pm and 469 at 8:00					
-	Twelve units [Novolog]	were "given" and the				- 1

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/S IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X3) DATE SURVEY A. BUILDING: COMPLETED C HAL031006 B. WING 06/16/2020 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 329 COOPER STREET WELLINGTON PARK KENANSVILLE, NC 28349 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (X5) COMPLETE DATE TAG PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) D 273 D 273 Continued From page 29 physician was notified. -The physician signed and dated the document once on 03/24/20; the remark on the order section of the document was "Noted". -The physician was not notified each time the FSBS was outside of parameters on 04/01/20, she was only notified once on that date. Review of Resident #5's progress notes for the dates of March 2020, April 2020 and May 2020 revealed there was no documentation of FSBS readings outside of parameters or contacting Resident #5's primary care physician (PCP). Review of Resident #5's lab results dated 02/10/20 revealed a Hemoglobin A1C result of 10.7. (Hemoglobin A1C a blood test used to measure an average blood glucose level over a two to three-month period). Review of a second lab result for Resident #5's dated 03/18/20 revealed a Hemoglobin A1C result of 10.5. According to the American Diabetes Association a Hemoglobin A1C target result of less than 7% is recommended for adults with a diagnosis of diabetes. The higher the level of A1C increases the risk of developing diabetes complications. Complications include neuropathy (nerve damage), kidney disease, and diabetic ketoacidosis. (Diabetic ketoacidosis is a serious complication which can lead to coma and death). Telephone interview with a representative from the contracted pharmacy on 06/12/20 at 3:22pm revealed: -Resident #5 most recent order for Novolog 100 units was dated 03/05/20 -The order was for FSBS scheduled before meals

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		HAL031006	B. WING		06	C /16/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE VID CODE		
			ER STREET	TE, ZIP GODE		
WELLING	STON PARK					
(X4) ID	SHAMADVST		LLE, NC 2834			7
PRÉFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)		N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
D 273	Continued From page	e 30	D 273			
	8:00pm.	6:00pm and bedtime at an 401 administer 12 units				
	Telephone interview of Coordinator (Co-RCC revealed: -There was a facility of greater than 400 the process of the PCP) was supposed contacted the PCP by on how severe the FS when he would call the left the resident "was not would wait until after himedication to the remarkall the PCP to report. He had a two-hour with PCP; an hour before a scheduled medication always gave the requirements of the PCP would either the PCP would either the PCP would either the process of the policy of the pCP would either the process of the policy of the pCP would either the pCP would either the policy of the pCP would either the pCP would eith	with the Co-Resident Care b) on 06/12/20 at 3:00pm vide policy for FSBS; if primary care physician to be notifiedHe phone; it would depend BS reading was as to e PCP. ot sweating or cranky" he ne finished administering aining residents and then the FSBS. Indow for contacting the and an hour after the administration timeHe red 12 units of insulin CP. In instruct him to send the				
	or a recheck within an -Once the PCP was no would document the co- notes", it was not docu He could not recall any results or her medication recall if he had ever co- PCP due to FSBS results. -The physician's order document a resident's a change in an order. -The PCP would docur order in the comment set.	otified of the FSBS the MA contact in the "nurses' imented anywhere else of Resident #5's FSBS on orders; he could not ontacted Resident #5's ults. request form was used to return from the hospital or ment the change for an				

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 329 COOPER STREET KENANSVILLE, NC 28349 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG CONTINUED FROM USE OF DEPICIENCIES BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSO IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) D 273 Continued From page 31 Telephone interview with a Medication Aide (MA) on 08/12/20 at 3:38pm revealed: -She called the PCP when a resident's FSBS was outside of the parameters. -When the PCP gave a verbal order for a recheck for high FSBS she would document the PCP's orders in the progress notes. -The Resident Care Coordinator (RCC) or the Co-RCC would send a fax to the PCP after verbal orders were given so there would be a "paper trail". -She had not called Resident #5's PCP because Resident #5's FSBS were "always good" and not high. Telephone interview with the office manager at Resident #5's PCP office on 08/16/20 at 10:55pm revealed: -The facility had the PCP's cell phone number and could call, text or email her via the cell	STATEMENT OF DEF AND PLAN OF CORR	CICIENCIES ECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE (A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION	(жз	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 329 COOPER STREET KENANSVILLE, NC 28349 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX TAG CONTINUED COMPLETE CONSTRUCTORY OR LSC DENTIFYING INFORMATION) D 273 Continued From page 31 Telephone interview with a Medication Aide (MA) on 06/12/20 at 3:38pm revealed: -She called the PCP when a resident's FSBS was outside of the parametersWhen the PCP gave a verbal order for a recheck for high FSBS she would document the PCP's orders in the progress notesThe Resident Care Coordinator (RCC) or the Co-RCC would send a fax to the PCP after verbal orders were given so there would be a "paper trail"She had not called Resident #5's PCP because Resident #5's FSBS were "always good" and not high. Telephone interview with the office manager at Resident #5's PCP office on 08/16/20 at 10:55pm revealed: -The facility had the PCP's cell phone number			UAI 02400¢					
WELLINGTON PARK KENANSYILLE, RC 28349 (X4) ID PREPIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) D 273 Continued From page 31 Telephone interview with a Medication Aide (MA) on 06/12/20 at 3:38pm revealed: -She called the PCP when a resident's FSBS was outside of the parametersWhen the PCP gave a verbal order for a recheck for high FSBS she would document the PCP's orders in the progress notesThe Resident Care Coordinator (RCC) or the Co-RCC would send a fax to the PCP because Resident #5's FSBS were "always good" and not high. Telephone interview with the office manager at Resident #5's FSBS were "always good" and not high. Telephone interview with the PCP's cell phone number	NAME OF PROVIDER	OR SUIDDUIED					06/16/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) D 273 Continued From page 31 Telephone interview with a Medication Aide (MA) on 08/12/20 at 3:38pm revealed: -She called the PCP when a resident's FSBS was outside of the parametersWhen the PCP gave a verbal order for a recheck for high FSBS she would document the PCP's orders in the progress notesThe Resident Care Coordinator (RCC) or the Co-RCC would send a fax to the PCP after verbal orders were given so there would be a "paper trail"She had not called Resident #5's PCP because Resident #5's FSBS were "always good" and not high. Telephone interview with the office manager at Resident #5's PCP office on 08/16/20 at 10:55pm revealed: -The facility had the PCP's cell phone number	TO THOUSEN	OK SOPPLIER			E, ZIP CODE			
PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCY WILL SEPRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) D 273 Continued From page 31 Telephone interview with a Medication Aide (MA) on 06/12/20 at 3:38pm revealed: -She called the PCP when a resident's FSBS was outside of the parametersWhen the PCP gave a verbal order for a recheck for high FSBS she would document the PCP's orders in the progress notesThe Resident Care Coordinator (RCC) or the Co-RCC would send a fax to the PCP after verbal orders were given so there would be a "paper trail"She had not called Resident #5's PCP because Resident #5's FSBS were "always good" and not high. Telephone interview with the office manager at Resident #5's PCP office on 06/16/20 at 10:55pm revealed: -The facility had the PCP's cell phone number	WELLINGTON PA	RK						
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) D 273 Continued From page 31 Telephone interview with a Medication Aide (MA) on 06/12/20 at 3:38pm revealed: -She called the PCP when a resident's FSBS was outside of the parametersWhen the PCP gave a verbal order for a recheck for high FSBS she would document the PCP's orders in the progress notesThe Resident Care Coordinator (RCC) or the Co-RCC would send a fax to the PCP after verbal orders were given so there would be a "paper trail"She had not called Resident #5's PCP because Resident #5's PSBS were "always good" and not high. Telephone interview with the office manager at Resident #5's PCP office on 06/16/20 at 10:55pm revealed: -The facility had the PCP's cell phone number	(X4) ID	SI IMMADV ST	KENANSVII					
Telephone interview with a Medication Aide (MA) on 06/12/20 at 3:38pm revealed: -She called the PCP when a resident's FSBS was outside of the parametersWhen the PCP gave a verbal order for a recheck for high FSBS she would document the PCP's orders in the progress notesThe Resident Care Coordinator (RCC) or the Co-RCC would send a fax to the PCP after verbal orders were given so there would be a "paper trail"She had not called Resident #5's PCP because Resident #5's FSBS were "always good" and not high. Telephone interview with the office manager at Resident #5's PCP office on 06/16/20 at 10:55pm revealed: -The facility had the PCP's cell phone number	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	MUST BE PRECEDED BY EVIL	PREFIX	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE	
on 06/12/20 at 3:38pm revealed: -She called the PCP when a resident's FSBS was outside of the parameters. -When the PCP gave a verbal order for a recheck for high FSBS she would document the PCP's orders in the progress notes. -The Resident Care Coordinator (RCC) or the Co-RCC would send a fax to the PCP after verbal orders were given so there would be a "paper trail". -She had not called Resident #5's PCP because Resident #5's FSBS were "always good" and not high. Telephone interview with the office manager at Resident #5's PCP office on 06/16/20 at 10:55pm revealed: -The facility had the PCP's cell phone number		ued From page	31	D 273				
	on 06/1 -She ca outside -When is for high orders is -The Re RCC we orders ve trail"She ha Resident high. Telephot Resident revealed	12/20 at 3:38pm alled the PCP was of the parameter PCP gave at FSBS she work the progress esident Care Could send a fax were given so the progress was stated as the progress was state	revealed: //hen a resident's FSBS was ters. a verbal order for a recheck uld document the PCP's notes. cordinator (RCC) or the Co- to the PCP after verbal here would be a "paper sident #5's PCP because ere "always good" and not the the office manager at the on 06/16/20 at 10:55pm P's cell phone number					

		T	·		CALLED THE STREET, STR
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				С	
		HAL031006	B. WING		06/16/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE	
		329 COOPE	R STREET	1000 to 10 TE 19 200 (100 to 100 to	
WELLING	STON PARK	KENANSVII	1 E NC 20	240	
CAND	01001100100		-LE, NO 20	343	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
D 273	Continued From page	32	D 273		
	Programme and the second	d placed into the resident's			
	record after the PCP	signed off.			
	-There should be a se	parate sheet for each time			
	Resident #5's FSBS v	vas outside of parameters;			
	sheet.	ultiple parameters on one			
	-She was in the proce	ss of training the facility's			
	oπice manager to fill o request; the office mai	ut the physician's order			
		neters incorrectlyShe			()
	kept a note pad that sl	he would try to document			1
1	calls or text messages	to the PCP, but she			
		ocument every call due to			
	the lack of time.				
		time and the reason for the			
		cument the date of the call			
	or the PCP's response				
	were high and outside	5 had multiple FSBS that of the parameters, but			
		f "junk food" and snacks			
	brought in by the family and she purchased out of the vending machine. -The PCP was aware of Resident #5's high FSBS and was constantly monitoring her and had				
	adjusted the resident's	insulin.			
	Telephone interview wi	th the Regional Director on			
		realed the expectation was			
to notify the PCP at the time of the FSBS result.		time of the FSBS result.			
	The DCD netitiontian				
	06/15/20 at 2:00pm and	Dlicy was requested on d 06/16/20 at 10:27am but	1		
,	was not provided prior	to survey exit			
	Processor prior				
1	Refer to the telephone	interview with a medication			
	aide (MA) on 06/11/20				
	Dafar to the talanhana	intensions with the Desident			
	Refer to the telephone Care Coordinator on 06	interview with the Resident			
	outo occidinator on oc	a roleo de releopiii.			

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/S IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING: C 06/16/2020 HAL031006 B. WING NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 329 COOPER STREET WELLINGTON PARK KENANSVILLE, NC 28349 (X4) ID PREFIX SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE **DEFICIENCY**) D 273 D 273 Continued From page 33 Refer to the telephone interview with the facility's PCP on 06/15/20 at 1:22 pm. Refer to the telephone interview with the assistant to the Director on 06/15/20 at 11:43am. Refer to the telephone interview with the Director on 06/16/20 at 10:27am. Telephone interview with a medication aide (MA) on 06/11/20 at 12:11pm revealed: -The FSBS results were documented in the computer and showed on the residents' eMARs. -When a resident's FSBS result was outside of the ordered parameters, she notified the Resident Care Coordinator (RCC). -The RCC notified the PCP by phone. -The MAs and RCC documented in the resident records when the PCP was notified. -If the RCC was not there, the MAs called the PCP and documented the notification in the residents' notes. -The PCP was supposed to be notified at the time of the FSBS result and the documentation was supposed to be done at the time of the notification. -For a FSBS result greater than the ordered parameters, the RCC or MA would notify the PCP by phone and document the notification in the progress notes. Telephone interview with the assistant to the Director on 06/15/20 at 11:43am revealed: -She was hired as a personal care aide (PCA)

and worked as the Director's assistant.

-She completed the "paperwork" for FSBS results by documenting the FSBS result and the PCP had been notified on a Physician Order Request

-She got the residents' FSBS results by reviewing

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDERS
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: COMPLETED HAL031006 06/16/2020 B. WING NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 329 COOPER STREET WELLINGTON PARK KENANSVILLE, NC 28349 (X4) ID PREFIX SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE DATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) D 273 D 273 Continued From page 34 the electronic medication records (eMARs). -There was generally a box on the eMARs that would say to call the PCP if the FSBS was above a specified parameter. -She went by whatever the eMARs said; different residents had different parameters of when to notify the PCP. -The MAs had been trained to notify the PCP if the FSBS result was above a certain number and it was the MAs responsibility to notify the PCP. -She did not check FSBS or notify the PCP. -It was not her responsibility to notify the PCP of FSBS results outside of ordered parameters. -It was the MAs responsibility to check the FSBS and to notify the PCP. -When she was completing the Physician Order Request forms for FSBS results, she was "assuming" the PCP had been notified by the MA. -She had not verified with the MA that the PCP was notified. -There was no communication between her and the MAs on whether the MA notified the PCP for a FSBS outside of ordered parameters. -When she was completing the Physician Order Request forms for FSBS results, she had not verified with the MA that the PCP was notified. -She was unsure why the PCP signature was the same of all the Physician Order Request forms. -The facility did not have a stamp of the PCP's signature or forms that were already signed by the PCP. -The PCP signed and dated the Physician Order Request forms for the residents when she was at the facility. -When she completed the Physician Order Request forms, the forms did not have the PCP's signature on them. Telephone interview with the Resident Care Coordinator (RCC) on 06/15/20 at 12:25pm

STATEMEN AND PLAN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION g:	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
		HAL031006	B. WING		06/16	3/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
WELLING	STON PARK	329 COOPE	R STREET			
WELLING	TON PARK	KENANSVII	LE NC 28	1349		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID			
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	RE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
D 273			D 273			
	Continued Face					
	Continued From page	35		1		
	revealed:					
	-vvhen a resident had	a FSBS result outside of				
	to call the BCD and we	rs, the MA was supposed ait for a return callAfter				
	calling the PCP the M	IA completed a Physician				
	Order Request form w	ith the FSRS result				
	-The Physician Order	Request form was not				
	always filled out at the	same time of the FSBS				
	result; sometimes the	MAs were busy and				
	completing the form w	as delayed.				
	- I ne expectation was	for the MA to stop what				V
	the FSRS was outside	otify the PCP at the time of the parametersShe				
	acknowledged the ass	istant to the Director)
	completed the Physicia	an Order Request forms		1		
	sometimes after she (F	RCC) or a MA				
	communicated to the a	ssistant to the Director the				
	FSBS results.					
		the Director wrote "MD				
	was notified" on a Phys	sician Order Request				
	form, it meant the RCC	or MA had notified the				
	PCP by telephone of the	e FSBS and told the				
	called -There would no	r that the PCP had been of be any documentation				- 1
	in the residents' notes	on the residents' status				- 1
l i	unless the resident was	s sent out to the hospital				
	and there would not be	a way to verify the PCP				
1	was called for FSBS re	sults except the Physician				
1	Order Request form the	at the PCP signed and				
1	dated.					
		orm and dated the forms				
	when she was onsite at					
		PCP's signature on the st forms was the date the				
	PCP was onsite and sig					
		yas hand signed when the				
	PCP was onsite "most					
	She was not there who					
	Physician Order Reque					

AND PLAN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY MPLETED
		HAL031006	B. WING		00	C 6/16/2020
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADOL	RESS, CITY, STAT	T TIR CORE		
		329 COOPE		E, ZIP GODE		
WELLING	GTON PARK					
(X4) ID	QI IMMADV QT	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	LE, NC 28349			
PRÉFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE LE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
D 273		- 00	D 273			_
	Continued From page	en e				
	-She did not know wh	ny the PCP's signature was				
	Request forms for Re	all of the Physician Order sident #1, Resident #2, and				
	Resident #5.	ordent #1, Nesident #2, and				
	-The facility did not ha	ave Physician Order				
	already signed by the	ere blank at the top and				
	an oddy digited by the	TOT at the boltoni,				
	Telephone interview v	with the facility's PCP on				
	06/15/20 at 1:22 pm r	evealed: the facility's staff to notify				
	her if a resident's find	er stick blood sugars were				
	"greater than 450 or g	reater than 500".				
	-The facility would cal	her or call her office and				
	the facility or gave her	she would either contact office instructions to tell				
	the facility what to do.	Office manuacions to tell				
		at the facility's notification				
1	process wasEveryone at the facilit	ty notified her in different				
	ways such as some w	ould notify her by calling				
	her directly, others wo	uld notify her through her				
	office via a faxed form					
	 For the most part she Order Request forms a 	at the facility, because she				
	was at the facility ever	y week.				
	-She always signed pa	perwork when she went to				
	the facility and someting	nes the date would be filled gned, which was okay with				
	her as long as they did	notify her.				
	-The word "noted" mea	ant she read the notification				
	and she was not going changing to the medica					
		ith the Director on 06/16/20				
	at 10:27am revealed:	ide at the end				
	-For FSBS results outs parameters, staff would	d continue with the				
	medication pass and reminutes per the facility	echeck the FSBS in 30				

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		HAL031006	B. WING		06	C 8/16/2020
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR		FATE, ZIP CODE		
		329 COOPE				
WELLING	TON PARK	KENANSVIL	LE, NC 283	349		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFILE OF THE A	DBE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
D 273	Continued From page	37	D 273			
	-She expected staff to PCP by phone when a of the ordered parame. The residents' FSBS MAs call her or the RC to give the resident so FSBS. -The assistant to the EP physician Order Requested had already called the then told her (the assistant complete the form. If it was not document notes, the facility could notified each time a FS the ordered parameter. The facility could look records or "basically" justice was called. She did not know why the same on all of the Request forms. -The word "noted" was order section of the Ph forms to document she have any new orders. -The PCP signed the form the PCP signed each for the PCP signed each for the facility failed to not provider (PCP) of multisugars (FSBS) results diabetic residents with	go ahead and notify the FSBS result was outside sters. orders were written to have CC and they would tell staff me water and recheck the Director documented the est forms after the RCC PCP about the FSBS and stant to the director) to sted in each resident's into the verify the PCP was BBS result was outside of s. at the RCC's phone ust confirm with the PCP in the PCP's signature was multiple Physician Order PCP use a stamp to sign written by the PCP in the ysician Order Request reviewed it and did not perms when she was onsite a PCP's signature was the date form.				
1	(Hgb A1C) laboratory (I	ents had Hemoglobin A1C ab) results greater than result recommended by				

ND PLAN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI/ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
***************************************		HAL031006	B. WING		C 06/16/2020
AME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY.	STATE, ZIP CODE	
VELLING	STON PARK	329 COOPE			
VELLING	TON PARK	KENANSVI			
(X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY S	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID ID		
TAG	REGULATORY O	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	COMPLETE DATE
D 273	Continued From pa	ge 38	D 273		
	diagnosed with diab that determines the period of two to three A1C result was 9.6 of 05/11/20. Resident if on 05/20/20. Resident increases the risk of complications which damage), kidney disketoacidosis (also kroserious complication death). The facility's for PCP notification for a serious complication of a serious complicatio	that can result in coma and ailure resulted in delays in all 3 residents and Resident erglycemia requiring two complications of diabetes and hyperosmolar differential all harm and neglect which			
8	accordance with G.S.	Plan of Protection in -34 on June 16, 2020.			
1	CORRECTION DATE /IOLATION SHALL N 2020.	FOR THE TYPE A2 IOT EXCEED JULY 31,			
D 338			338	The following stars to	
1	0A NCAC 13F .0909	Resident Rights		The following steps have been taken by the facility to correct the deficient area of	
1	0A NCAC 13F .0909	Resident Rights		practice resulting in Type A1 violation site	d
A	in adult care home sh	nall assure that the rights of		for 10A NCAC 13F .0909 Resident Rights	
a	Il residents guarante	ed under G.S. 131D-21.		during the June 16, 2020 survey.	
D	eclaration of Resider	nts' Rights, are maintained		The facility has implemented a checklist to	
aı	nd may be exercised	without hindrance.		monitor building including COVID Hall at least twice a day for deficiency noted and	
-		s evidenced by:		other CDC/NC, DHHS, and LHD	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
-	HAL031006	B. WING		C 06/16/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STDEET ADDE	RESS, CITY, STAT		
	329 COOPE		E, ZIP GODE	
WELLINGTON PARK		LE, NC 28349		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STAT	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	A CARD
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY I TAG REGULATORY OR LS	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BF COMPLETE
the Centers for Disease Carolina Department of Services (NC DHHS) ar local health department and maintained to provice residents during the glob (COVID-19) pandemic avisitors, staff, and reside protective equipment (Peresidents; practicing socialiting residents in the practicing basic hand hy control procedures and renvironmental cleanlines to reduce the risk of trans The findings are: Review of the Centers for guidelines for the prevent coronavirus disease in lot facilities revealed: -Personnel should alway the facilityFace masks should not or mouthAll essential visitors sho presence of fever and sy when entering the buildir -Personnel should be sor symptoms of COVID-19 is shift.	ailed to ensure guidance established by control (CDC), the North Health and Human and directives from the (LHD) were implemented de protection of the bal coronavirus as related to screening of ents; use of personal PE) by staff and cial distancing and eir assigned rooms; rgiene and infection maintaining as and safety precautions asmission and infection. Or Disease Control (CDC) ation and spread of the ong term care (LTC) rs wear a face mask in be worn under the nose and be screened for the rmptoms of the virus ang. reened for fever and before starting each or fever and symptoms of	D 338	COVID pandemic. At least the twice a day monitoring checklist will be completed facility director. All staff are required to wear masks at work. Staff have instructed to assure that the masks covers their nose ar mouth. Staff have been instructed anyone seeking entrance in building (including monitoring agents) must undergo COV screening including tempers checks, answering question regards symptoms and contemperature of staff, visitors residents has been placed a nursing station and in the did office. Each temperature of logged into the notebook at time of the check. QMA/SiO responsible for logging temperature checks and the been instructed to be very of to log accurately on the corresponsible for logging temperature check. Staff has been instructed to reframe find the use of note pads, etc. to record temperature checks. Employees who violate this possible will be issued a reprimand with appropriate consequence. Staff have been informed the cannot clock-in to start their until their temperature has be checked and other COVID screening completed and log This is without exception.	by the ar face been eir face and that tho the ag 'ID ature as tacts. cording at the rector neck is the are areful ect at they shift een

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A (X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMPI	
		HAL031006	B. WING			C 16/2020
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST.	ATE, ZIP CODE		
VASTE I INIC	TON DAME		PER STREET			
AAETTING	STON PARK	KENANSV	ILLE, NC 283	49		
(X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR	ECTION	(2(5)
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	COMPLETE
	areasImplement social distIf COVID-19 is identification to their roomResidents to their roomResidents with known should be cared for us including use of eye pounds in the second of the s	ancing among residents. The facility, restrict all its. In or suspected COVID-19 sing recommended PPE rotection, gloves, gown, and ask or face mask if a N-95. From the North Carolina Health dated 05/07/20 Pesiding in the facility had VID-19. Positive for COVID-19. Positive for the facility. Positive for the facility. Positive for the facility for the letter of notification dent residents had also PD-19. Positive for the facility for the basic infection recritical to successfully OVID-19 outbreak. Positive for the facility to	D 338	 Staff has a more than supply of PPE on han accessible for staff us supply includes, N95 surgical mask, face sigloves, gowns, eye go covers. There is also supply of hand sanitize. All staff have been inside don and remove PPE facility policy including hands and changing gentering any resident's. Hand sanitizer is avail entrance to the buildin medication carts, in of the smoking area. Staff have been instructions assure social distance foot. Staff have been instruction monitor residents for a placement of mask. A found to have mask re is outside of their room six feet of another persencouraged to replace. The resident will be rethe importance of keep mask in place. They we encouraged to do so. A residents found to be of their room or within six another person and han not properly place (i.e. nose) will be assisted to place the mask. The rebe reminded of how to place mask and the importance of keep mask and the importance of how to place mask and staff have been social ma	d that is ie. The PPE mask, nields, oogles, shoe a sufficient er. structed to according to washing ploves after s room, able at each g, on fices, and cted to of at least 6 cted to ppropriate ny residents moved and or within son will be the mask. minded of oing the will be any outside of feet of we mask below the o properly esident will properly portance of erly place. d to do so. we been	

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		HAL031006	B. WING		C 06/16/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDI		TATE TIP OODS		
		329 COOPE		STATE, ZIP CODE		
WELLING	TON PARK	KENANSVII				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	WE	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC) REGULATORY OR L	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E COMPLETE TTE DATE	
	appropriate personal pacial distancing, "could distancing, "could disinfection" which derwould take to protect in Restrict all visitors excisituations. Restrict all residents if The letter provided disimplement specific presidents of COVID-19 translimited to the following a cloth face covering, or used the smoking area apart, and ensure all sepperation, LTC facilities and a COVID-19 preparable facilities. The letter was signed the letter was signed the disternment of the letter was signed the disternment of the letter was signed. Telephone interview with the letter was signed the letter was added to the letter was signed. The letter was signed the letter was signed. The letter was signed the letter was signed. The letter was signed to birector and dated to the letter was signed. The letter was signed to be services Registered No. 3:10pm revealed: She made telephone of the letter was signed. The letter was signed to be services and dated to the letter was signed to be services and dated to the letter was signed. The letter was signed to be services and dated to the letter was s	aptom screening," wearing protective equipment (PPE), and etiquette, "and "proper scribed actions the facility residents and employees sept for compassionate care to their rooms. The rectives for the facility to rective for the facility for the facility is rective for the facility's rectified for residents on the facility of the facility staff were not rective for the facility staff were not for the facility staff were	D 338	 distancing of at least six feet including outside the facility smoking area. Staff and rest are instructed to wear mask mouth and nose when in the smoking area and not smoking area and not smoking area at the set it the number of residents and in the smoking area at the set it ime in order to allow for appropriate social distancing. Staff have been instructed to always wear a face mask who the facility or in the smoking. They are instructed to wear the mask if facility policy. The facility has developed on ways to encourage reluctant residents to wear mask and soff halls, using incentives and praise. Staff have been instructed to observant and diligent in instructing and redirecting residents in handwashing, we mask, and social distance. Staff monitor halls, and reside on COVID hall have been instructed not to leave the CI Any resident leaving C hall have be instructed to place any used I into appropriate labeled disposition of the Chall. The have been instructed that any PPE that must be reused, mutreated according to policy, specific policy, specific and containers on the C hall. The have been instructed that any PPE that must be reused, mutreated according to policy, specific p	in the sidents over over one over over over over over over over ove	
5	Several weeks ago (di she received a complai	d not remember the date),		treated according to policy, sp		

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES AN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		HAL031006	B. WING			C 16/2020
NAME	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE 7ID CODE		
		329 COOPE		TE, AIF OODE		
WELL	INGTON PARK		LE, NC 2834	19		
(X4) I		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	J	(X5)
PREF	(/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	RE	COMPLETE
DS	Continued From page -The RN immediately on the availability of P was available to wear the face masks at wor-She instructed the Di staff wearing masks a Director's responsibilit following CDC guideling management. Review of the facility's Procedure for Infection-Universal precautions of the facility. -Gloves were to be worded to be staff were not to touch that anyone may touch doorknob. -Staff would use approduction of the facility would followed from NC DHI for care of all residents suspected COVID-19. -Staff would be monitod consistent use of PPE Residents would be some temperature checks an symptoms. -All staff would be some starting each shift for facility would be	called the facility, checking PPE, and determined PPE, but staff were not wearing k. rector on the importance of t work and it was the ty to assure the facility was nes for COVID-19 undated Policy and control revealed: were to be used by all staff or routinely, ands and change gloves contact. In anything with dirty gloves to without gloves, like a supriate PPE. We the most updated HS and CDC for COVID-19 with confirmed or red for appropriate and per COVID-19 guidance reened for COVID-19 with ad checking for respiratory eneed for COVID-19 before ever and respiratory and would practice social feet in all situations in	D 338	 appropriate area, never left half or in common area. Staff have been instructed change gloves between reand when leaving C half to alf PPE. A PPE room is set up on the half and staff have been insto assure the room is continuous stocked with sufficient PPE supplies for use on the C half in the corrective plan was completed on July 2020 and on-going. 	to sidents change ne C structed nuously all.	

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
						С
		HAL031006	B. WING		06	/16/2020
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
		329 COOPE				
WELLING	STON PARK	KENANSVII	LE, NC 28349	1		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	F COPPECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC) REGULATORY OR L	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE
D 338	and all food preparation	quently touched by hands	D 338			
	and disinfected more of confidential telephone revealed: -The provider contacted infection control praction the facility to implement transmission of COVID-Recommendations in have had daily temper residents with elevated residents with elevated residents. -Recommendations in worn surgical masks in residents. -Recommendations in worn gloves when proving gloves when proving temperatures were take reprior to 04/30/20 staff wearing gowns, gloves face masks. -Staff were observed were served.	e interview with a provider ed facility staff and provided ce recommendations for int to prevent the 0-19. cluded residents should atures taken to identify d temperatures. cluded staff should have in the facility and when near cluded staff should have viding personal care to inded resident en daily.				
	05/23/20 at 8:48am rev -There was a sign post left of the front door that accepting visitors "at th -There was a second si to the left of the front do someone you know have has been sick with any within the last 48 hours reconsider visiting with	ed on the window to the it the facility was not is time." ign posted on the window por which read "If you or we had close contact with type of contagious illness , please, please				

AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	Control of the second s	HAL031006	B. WING			C 06/16/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
WELLING	STON PARK		OPER STREET			
***************************************	TONFARK	KENAN	SVILLE, NC 28349	i		
(X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (CORRECTION	
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
D 338	Continued From page	44	D 338			
	etiquette: cover nose/s sneezing into the inside your hands. Use tissue secretions and disposs receptacle after use. It having contact with recontaminated objects/s—The front door was low respond to answer a keside yard to the left of there was one female colored scrubs, gloves respirator mask and or wearing blue jeans, at cap, and blue medical cover his nose. The female identified I and started walking toward to the yard to the front door. Upon reaching the side kitchen staff opened the was prompted on whether a side door had a silvas not accepting visited another sign posted with etiquette. Interview with the kitches of the front door was lock if come in the side doo when asked if screening the side door was lock if screening the side was lock if screening th	cked, and staff did not nock to the doorIn the the front door/entrance, individual wearing blue, a hairnet, and an N-95 ne male individual -shirt, baseball type type masks that did not herself as "kitchen" staff wards a second door d area on the left side of e door entrance, the e side entrance door and her screening was ce into the facility. gn posted that the facility ors at this time and h instructions for coughing en staff on 05/23/20 at ked.				
0	Observation upon entra 95/23/20 at 8:50am reve	nce into the facility on saled:				

QBMJ11

AND PLAN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY
						0
		HAL031006	B. WING		00	C 6/16/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STAT	TE, ZIP CODE		
WELLING	STON PARK	329 COOPE	R STREET			
		KENANSVII	LLE, NC 28349	9		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULDBE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	Continued From page -There was a medicate the right hall at a med medications. -The kitchen staff told whom she had identifineeded. -The MA told the kitch asleep." Interview with the MA revealed: -The [named staff] was screening was required. -There were three staff and two personal care. -There were currently the with a diagnosis of CO. -The residents with a C. "down that hall, past the identified by staff as C. Interview with the Co-Fon 05/23/20 at 9:20am. -Staff were screened at checking their temperat. -A [named] staff who we facility's Director was restaff and documenting to staff and two st	ion aide (MA) standing in ication cart administering the MA the [named staff] ed as the boss was en staff "He's probably on 05/23/20 at 8:51am is needed to discuss when d. If currently on duty: herself aides (PCAs). Five residents in the facility VID-19. COVID-19 diagnosis were e door." (The hall was later hall). Resident Care Coordinator revealed: It the start of their shift by ture. as the assistant to the esponsible for screening the staffs' temperatures. — ed by having their three times daily at coopm by the same staff atures were documented over staff checked them.	D 338	DEFICIENCY	TROPRIGIE	
r	revealed:	on 05/23/20 at 9:21am a monthly log dated May				

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
~		HAL031006	B. WING		06	C 8/16/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STAT	E ZIR CODE			
		329 COOPE		L, LIF 000L			
WELLING	TON PARK	KENANSVII	LE, NC 28349				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	DOPOTION		
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
D 338	Continued From page	46	D 338				
	2020 with "COVID-19"	and the residents name at					
	the top.						
	-Three of three reside	nts' temperature logs peratures documented on					
	05/17/20.	peratures documented on					
	-There was no docum	entation in the log book of					
	staff temperature scre	enings for review.					
	A second intended to						
		th the Co-Resident Care 20 at 9:22am revealed he					
1	could not find docume						
	temperature screening						
	A third interview with the						
		20 at 9:45am revealed: nted in the facility since the					
	COVID-19 pandemic to	prevent infection and					
	transmission included	restricting visitor's except				1 1	
	for emergency medica	services (EMS), and					
		screening visitors and staff					
	by taking their tempera	upon entry; and screening					
	residents three times of	aily with temperature	1				
	checks and symptoms.						
	-Anyone with a temper						
1		e was not allowed to enter					
	the facility.	or any summature of					
	-Staff who had a fever infection were not suppr	osed to come in to work	1			1	
	Staff were screened be						
1	assistant to the director	r.					
		rector worked Monday -					
	rnday; when she was i the staff by taking their	not on duty, he screened					
		aff temperatures today					
		had "slept in" this morning					
	because he had worke						
	0						
	Confidential staff intervi						
1.	There had been times	when staff had purchased					

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE (A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		HAL031006	B. WING		06	C 8/16/2020
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			T 70 000F		
		329 COOPE	RESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
WELLING	STON PARK					
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	LE, NC 28349			
PRÉFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
D 338	Continued From page	47	D 338			
	available now.	re was plenty of PPE				
	checked when they ar	to have their temperature rived at work.				
	today (date withheld to upon arrival.	re had not been checked o maintain confidentiality)				
	temperature was not o	ny days" when the staffs thecked prior to starting				
	their shift.					
		v if there were other staff temperature checked upon				
,		06/11/20 revealed: -The				
	confidential staff's tem documented on the log					
	reported it was not che maintain confidentiality	ecked (date withheld to				
	the following dates who	ature was documented on en the Director was out of				
		; 97.8 degrees F and s on 05/20/20; and 97.4				
	degrees F on 05/21/20	and 05/22/20.				
	Telephone interview wi	ith the Director on 06/15/20				
	from 05/18/20 - 05/22/2					
	documented on her de-	erature's must have been signated temperature log	The second secon			
	form from 05/18/20 - 05 -The temperatures for t	he residents were not				
	documented on the log of times the temperatur documented on a blank	on 05/23/20 because a lot res were checked and				
	transferred to the log be contamination.					

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY
		HAL031006				C /16/2020
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		B. WING			1012020
TARME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
WELLING	TON PARK	329 COOPE				
040 m			LLE, NC 28349)		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	but had not been tran -Either she, her assist Coordinator (RCC) we transcribing the temper sheets to the logsShe expected all staft temperature checks b -The medication aides Care Coordinators we staff were screened aid documenting temperat 2. Observations on 05 -There was a medicati the right hall at a medicati medicationsThe MA had on a blue was not covering her r -There were two reside were practicing social closer than 6 feet of ea -One resident did not h second resident had on -There was a third resi on a mask that did not Observations during th men's hall on 05/23/20 -There were several re masks below their nose -At the end of the men' resident common area	eratures had been checked scribed to the log. tant, or the Resident Care ere responsible for eratures from the blank of to be screened with efore the start of each shift. It is (MAs) or Co-Resident re responsible for ensuring and for checking and tures. 1/23/20 at 8:50am revealed: for aide (MA) standing in cation cart administering the medical type mask that hose. The ensuring for the mask that hose in a mask. It is dent down the hall that had cover her nose. 1/23/20 at 8:50am revealed: for ensuring the medical type mask that hose. The ensure on a mask; the form a mask. It is a mask. It is a mask. It is a mask. It is a mask that had cover her nose. It is in the hall that had cover her nose.	D 338			
	covering. -There was a third resid common area; the resid					

QBMJ11

AND PLAN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		HAL031006	B. WING		06	C 8/16/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
WELLING	GTON PARK	329 COOPE	R STREET			
		KENANSVII	LE, NC 28349			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
D 338			D 338			-
	0		2 330			
	Continued From page	5 8500.2				
	-There were no staff	available to prompt or re-				
	on the correct position	into their rooms or prompt ning of the facial masks.				
	on the correct position	mig of the facial masks.				
	Interview with a reside	ent on 05/23/20 at 8:55am				
- 1	revealed the staff on o	duty were outside in the				
	smoking area.					
	Observations of the or	utside smoking area on				
	05/23/20 at 8:56am re	vealed:				
	-There were nine resid	lents and two staff				
	members in the smoki	ng area; some residents				
	The two stoff had an	ne did not have on masks				
	noses	nasks placed below their				
	-Four of the nine resid	ents in the smoking area				
	were not maintaining 6	feet of social distancing.				
	Interview with two pers 05/23/20 at 8:56am re-	sonal care aides (PCAs) on vealed:				
	-They were the only tw	o direct care staff on duty				
	at the time; there was	currently one MA on duty.				
	-They were "on break."-The facility census wa	is "about 66 "				
		ged they were supposed to				
	wear masks.					
	-"That is really it unless	s we go down the				
100	contaminated hall." -The contaminated hall					
		nall, they "suited up" in				
	jumpsuits and wore glo	ves and masks				
	There were no staff de					
	specifically for the resid					
	they were wearing. The	e hospital type masks like e staff did not wear N-95				
	masks when on C hall.					
1		supposed to be wearing				
	masks at all times.					
	-All residents had been	given a cloth mask.			1	

QBMJ11

AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	Fig. 1	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
Searce (Searce)		HAL031006	B. WING		00	C 3/16/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDI	RESS, CITY, STAT	TE, ZIP CODE		
WELLING	STON PARK	329 COOPE				
WELLING	TON PARK	KENANSVI	LLE, NC 2834	9		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
D 338	0			DEFICIENCY)		
D 338	Continued From page		D 338			
	-"Most" residents did r	not like wearing a mask				
	masks.	ake the residents wear				
	-The residents were n	ot supposed to be in the				
	halls and were suppos	sed to stay in their rooms:				
	staff could not make re	esidents stay in their rooms.				
1	Observations on 05/23	3/20 from 9:00am-9:02am				
	revealed:					
I	-The two PCAs left the	outside smoking area and				
	in the smoking area.	eaving the residents outside				
	-The PCAs passed two	residents in the hall				
	who were not wearing	a mask or facial				
	coveringThe PCAs d	lid not prompt or re-direct				
	the residents back into					
	requirement to use ma	sks.				
	Second interview with a 09:03am revealed:	a resident on 05/23/20 at				
	-Residents were suppo	sed to wear masks when				
	they came out of their residents had COVID-1					
	-He forgot to wear his r					
	Observations of the ma	nin hall near the office on				
		dent Care Coordinator and				
1	a housekeeper was sta office.	nding in the hall near the				
-	There were two resider One resident was wear nose.					
	The Co-Resident Care	Coordinator or				
l t	nousekeeper did not pro					
	eturn to their rooms.	Coordinator				
	The Co-Resident Care nousekeeper did not pro	Coordinator or ompt the resident to place				
	he mask over their nos					

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		HAL031006	B. WING		Q	C 6/16/2020
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
WELLING	STON PARK	329 COOPE	R STREET			
AAEFFIIAG	STON PARK	KENANSVIL	LE, NC 2834	9		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	Interview with the Co- on 05/23/20 at 9:05an -He was not available been asleep; he had w -The facility census wa -There was one MA co PCAs currently on dut -There was supposed but the PCA was not to where that PCA was. Interview with two PCA revealed: -The PCAs wore "suits They also wore gloves masks on C hallThere were six reside were male residents"Five have COVID." -The facility's stock of I the officeThey changed their glato." -They changed their man	Resident Care Coordinator in revealed: earlier because he had worked until about 5:00am. as 59. urrently on duty and two by. to be a third PCA on duty, here and he did not know As on 05/23/20 at 9:15am when they went on C hall and the blue hospital type aggles or face shields when ants currently on C hall; all PPE was kept locked up in oves "whenever we need	D 338	DEFICIENCY		
	revealed: -There was one resider hall. The resident puller nose and kept walking -There were two PCAs	in the hall. in the women's hall who				
	resident on the C hall to	re-direct or prompt the ogo back into his room				

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		HAL031006	B. WING			C 06/16/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
MET LING	TON DAME	329 COOPE	R STREET			
WELLING	TON PARK	KENANGVII	LE, NC 28349			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID ID			
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
D 338	Continued From page	52	D 338			
	beginning of C hall. -As the PCAs walked hall toward the office MA and two residents not have on a mask. -The residents were in three staff to go back resident without a ma requirement of a mass. -As the PCA passed I that she changed mass and changed her glow The MA then stated, "change PPE after goil but she did not know in the Co-Resident Care wearing a mask or othe practicing social distainances to the facility's. -The PCO-Resident Care access to the facility's. -The PPE on hand incentive boxes of goggles jumpsuit type clothing boxes of gloves. -There were no N-95 rewas one pump spray to cleaning disinfectant we contain the contains the contains the contains the contains the contains of the cleaning disinfectant we cleaning disinfectant we cleaning disinfectant we cleaning disinfectant we contain the contains the con	by the MA, the MA said sks several times a day es between residents we are supposed to ag on the infected hall," feveryone did that. Cility's office with the Conator on 05/23/20 at 9:20am are Coordinator was not her PPE and was not noting. The Coordinator provided current PPE stock, luded 1 box of face shields, s, 58 gowns, and 10 covers, and numerous masks observedThere tottle of an environmental which the Co-Resident tified as the disinfectant				
	jumpsuits. Interview with the Co-F on 05/23/20 at 9:20am -Staff were supposed t masks, and face shield	o wear gloves, suits,				

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE (A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		HAL031006	B. WING_		06	C 5/16/2020
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STAT	E ZIP CODE		
		329 COOPE				
WELLING	STON PARK		LE, NC 28349			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST.	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	CORRECTION	DIE.
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE DATE
D 338	Continued From page	9 53	D 338		***************************************	
	but not latelyThe staff re-used the them down after use	by "blue suits"; they sprayed with the "antiseptic" spray we minutes before reuse.				
	Interview with a kitchen staff on 05/23/20 at 9:25am revealed: -The residents were supposed to be staying in					
1.	their roomsThe dining rooms we -Residents' meals well	re closed. re taken to the residents'				
	rooms and the resider	nts ate meals in their rooms.				
	9:26am revealed: -The MA was at the m resident that was not v was wearing a maskThere was another re with a rollator without the resident was weari MA stepped inside the room and administered pen in the right upper a was not wearing a mas -The MA did not promp rollator to return to her distancing, or prompt to mask.	wearing a mask; the MA sident walking in the hall practicing social distancing; ing a cloth face maskThe doorway of a resident d insulin from an insulin arm of the resident that sk. of the resident with the groom, to practice social the other resident to wear a				
	revealed: -She did not take the n when she administered residents on C hallShe "suited up" in PPI mask and took the med on C hall.	nedication cart onto C hall medications to the with a suit, gloves, and dications to the residents after going onto C hall.				

QBMJ11

AND PLAN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HAL031006	B. WING			C 06/16/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					00/10/2020
			RESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
WELLING	GTON PARK	329 COOPE				
(X4) ID	0.000.000	KENANSVIL	LE, NC 28349			
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOLLDE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
D 338	Continued From page	54	D 338			
	revealed; -A PCA was standing if the entrance to C hall; surgical type mask and blue jumpsuit that had tableThe PCA did not have gogglesThere were 3 resident hall who were visible to reachTwo of the three resident masks or facial coveringOne of the two resident without prompt or quest mask," turned around, a The PCA did not prompt to their rooms or to putThe PCA did not prompt to their rooms or to putThe PCA knocked on the prompt of the two was lying in bed, on the period who was lying in bed, on the period did not change resident did not responseThe PCA did not change resident room #9The PCA proceeded to opened the door by using room #8, opened a dispontainer that was sitting the period in the pe	as standing in the hall on Coothe PCA and within voice ents did not have on face gs. Its without masks said tioning "I better go get my and went into a room of the residents to return on a mask. The door to resident room form, touching the resident, in the arm with her gloved sident "You okay?" The diverbally. It is a standing in the hall on Coothe polystyrene food				
1	then left resident room # hall. -The PCA did not chang room #8.	ge her gloves after exiting				

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		HAL031006	B. WING		C 06/16/2020	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STAT	TE, ZIP CODE		
		329 COOPE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
WELLING	GTON PARK		LE, NC 2834	•		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID ID			-
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR I	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLET	
D 338	Continued From page	55	D 338			_
		ed "No" verbally. The PCA				
	-There were two resid	lents in the hall; both were				
	-The PCA was remov	ing the blue suit when one tho was standing in the hall				
	on C hall walked past	her and into the common				
	area of the women's hacross from C hall.	nall which was directly				
		npt or re-direct the resident				
	back to C hall or to his	s room.				
	-The PCA hung the bl	ue suit on the wood rail in hall. She did not spray the	1			
	suit with any type of di	sinfectant; the jumpsuit was				
- 1	left by the PCA on the	wood rail.				
	trash can on the house	er gloves, put the gloves in a ekeeping cart that was				
	parked on the women'	s hall, then cleaned her				
	hands using hand san	itizer from the				
	housekeeping cartThe PCA did not char	ige her mask and				
	proceeded to walk bac towards the office area	k down the women's hall				
	-There were two reside	ents still standing in C hall				1
		en the PCA left C hall; the re-direct the residents				1
	back into their rooms.					
	Observations of the MA	A on 05/23/20 at 9:35am				
	revealed she was stand	ding at the medication cart				
	in the main hallway nea mask was below her no					-
	Interview with the Co-Roon 05/23/20 at 9:45am	Resident Care Coordinator				
123		ted in the facility since the				
	COVID-19 pandemic to	prevent infection and				
	transmission included g masks: isolating reside	giving all residents cloth nts into their room and				-
	having them wear mask	ks at all times; social				

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY
		HAL031006	B. WING		06	C /16/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STAT	CE ZIP CODE		
		329 COOPE		L, LII VODL		
WELLING	STON PARK			•		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	LE, NC 28349	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY		
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
D 338	Continued From page	56	D 338			
	distancing; staff keepi materials and taking that specific times for stadistancing. -Residents were support rooms and to wear clood Residents were support when in the smoking as supposed to go out with smoking area to watch Staff reminded resident and should be reminded masks too by talking to and re-directing them. -Some resident said the masks or they lost their masks to by their masks or they lost their masks to by the lost their masks too by talking to and the mas	ng residents' smoking ne residents out to smoke aff to monitor social psed to be isolated to their th masks at tall times sed to be 6 feet apart area and staff were th the residents to the for social distancing ats to stay in their rooms and residents to wear their them, encouraging them, ey did not like wearing their ar mask; if they lost their mother mask. To be using masks and an on C hall, staff were gowns or jumpsuits, an their shoes. They only on the local health the staff they could reuse as long as the items were each solution or refore re-use. They musk are bag the musk are bag The boxes with a red bag The boxes with red bags				

AND PLAN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING:				TE SURVEY MPLETED	
***************************************		HAL031006	B. WING		0	C 6/16/2020
AME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
MET I INC	TON DADY	329 COOPE	R STREET			
METTIME	TON PARK	KENANSVII	LE, NC 28349			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
D 338	Continued From page	57	D 338			
	on 06/11/20 at 12:11p For approximately 2 if the facility had implem response to the COVI and staff were suppose times; social distancin having signs posted at residents; and resident checked three times at and 8:00pm by a Co-FThe residents were sumasks. The staff wore the bluthen N-95 white masks. Residents who had te 19 were all isolated on There was always a Feach shift. When staff were on C which consisted of gow mask, face shield, and When staff left C hall, PPE at the end of C had disposable box at the elaving C hall and were perfectly and were perfectly and them, reminded them, at them, reminded them, at conly seven residents were they smoking area at one tin them to make sure they suppose them to make sure they	months (since March 2020), hented the following in D-19 pandemic: residents led to wear masks at all g when in halls of 6 feet; is reminders for staff and tas temperatures were day at 8:00am, 2:00pm, desident Care Coordinator poposed to wear cloth less surgical type masks or steed positive for COVID - the C hall. PCA assigned to C hall on hall, they wore full PPE on, gloves, apron, face shoe covers. They removed all of their all and placed it in a lend of the hall. If the end of C hall with loves and clean masks Indicate the control of the control of the hall, at the end of C hall with loves and clean masks Indicate the land of the hall, not social mask, who talked to and re-directed them In the hall, not social mask, who talked to and re-directed them In the and staff were out with or were social distancing; oking area in between the				

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE (A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
***************************************	-	HAL031006	B. WING		00	C 6/16/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
WELLING	STON PARK	329 COOPI	ER STREET			
			LLE, NC 28349)		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
D 338			D 338			
	O6/12/20 at 1:55pm re- Residents had been rooms and to wear mand to as directed. He had been told stated directing the residents be forced to stay in the He referred questioning Regional Director, and regarding what was in be in place as COVID— Telephone interview was a composed to the state of the sta	with the Administrator on evealed: directed to stay in their asks but many residents did If were constantly residents could not eir rooms or to wear a mask, ing to the facility's Director, danamed staff of the LHD in the precautions. If the Director on 06/15/20 If control policy had always a updated to include 19 around 03/10/20, do n and signed the policy, of wear appropriate uipment (PPE). If to follow the local health inters for Disease Control covid-19 and to follow the rol policy to reduce and COVID-19 for residents Ithat the residents followed with the residents could not be covered by staff to follow the residents could not be covered and guidelines. She on re-direct, and encourage policy and guidelines. If the Regional Director on				

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY
		HAL031006				С
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		B. WING			6/16/2020
	THE		DDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
WELLING	STON PARK		PER STREET			
(X4) ID	CHAMADA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	VILLE, NC 28349)		William St.
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE LE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
D 338	Continued From page	: 59	D 338			1
	policy and LHD & CDI 19. -All staff had been trai infection control policy -Staff were trained yet trained at the beginnin pandemic (no date pro -Staff were expected to When on the COVID-1 expected to wear gown face shieldResidents could not b rooms or to wear a ma -Staff were expected to and CDC guidelines re residentsIf staff observed a res staff were expected to wear a mask and to ex wearing a mask to the -"Residents have the ri for themselves." 3. Observations of the ra area and entryway at the 8:53 revealed:	C guidelines related to COVID- ined on the facility's and had signed the policy. arly on the policy and also ag of the COVID-19 ovided). o wear appropriate PPE 19 hall (C hall), staff were as, masks, gloves, and a se forced to stay in their ask. o try to enforce the LHD elated to COVID-19 with the ident without a mask, the encourage the resident to plain the risks of not resident. ght to make poor decisions main hall near the office as side door on 05/23/20 at nitizer or PPE available on				
	There were multiple significations and adjacent to control, coughing etique imiting visitation, and control was a telephone	gns posted on the office walls related to infection atte, social distancing,				
t		nitizer or PPE available at hall area for use by staff,				
C	Observations during the 05/23/20 at 8:55am reve	initial facility tour on ealed:				

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE (A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HAL031006	B. WING		C 06/16/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE	
WELLING	TON PARK	329 COOPE	R STREET		
			LE, NC 28349		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLE
D 338			D 338		
	Continued From page	60			
	debris, spilled cereal a	ns' hall were dirty with and milk.			
	upon.	oor felt sticky when walked			
	-There were multiple p	polystyrene disposable food			
	of the hall.	on the floor down the length			
	-There was one black floor.	plastic trash bag on the			
	05/23/20 at 8:56am re				
	duty.	o housekeeping staff on			
	 Housekeeping staff w shifts 7 days per week shift housekeeping had 	orked 7:00am-3:00pm ; they did not know the last d worked.			
	revealed:	/20 from 9:00am-9:02am			
	-Two PCAs were sitting	g outside in the designated			
	smoking area, left the ontered the building; lethe smoking area.	outside smoking area and aving residents outside in			
	The PCAs were not of	oserved cleaning			
1	orsanitizing the smokin	g area before leaving.			
	Interview with a housel 9:06am revealed:	keeper on 05/23/20 at			
	He was scheduled to v				
	7:00pm today (05/23/20 He had just arrived at				
	He had not received a				
	cleaning precautions fo				
-	Since the outbreak of operformed cleaning of the	COVID-19, the way he	į		
r	nuch the same thing" a	is he had always done			
(F	prior to COVID-19) exc Resident Care Coordinate	cept he was told by the Co-			

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY	
-		HAL031006	B. WING		C 06/16/2020		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE			
WELLING	STON PARK	329 COOPE	R STREET				
AAETTHAC	31 ON PARK	KENANSVIL	LE, NC 28349				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
D 338			D 338				
	Continued Francis						
	Continued From page	: 61					
	each hall and clean the resident rooms and tate and the swept the floors. He mopped the floors process for cleaning the resided who had COV the process as he use he did "nothing extra" mask, and gloves wheeled and hall. Observations of the country the women's hall and if from the women's hall at 9:15am revealed: There was a pile of clean the common area at hall located directly ach hall. There were two the clothing covers at the terms and the same and the common area at hall country ach hall.	s if they were dirtyHis the C hall where residents PID-19 was the same as d on all the other halls and except he wore a suit, the he cleaned the C hall. the shield or goggles on the emmon area at the end of cooking down the C hall common area on 05/23/20 tothing laying on the floor the end of the women's ross from entrance to C colue colored jumpsuit style coeginning of C hall; one					
	was laying on a wood to both of which were real be inadvertently brushed walking in the women's	oden rail and the second table placed near the rail; dily accessible and could ed or touched by anyone s common hallThere					
	staff or residents. -There was no trash re	ceptacle in place on C hall d contaminated items such					
	-There was no PPE sta with clean PPE availab	tion or designated area le.					
	on C hall behind the wo	h bag laying on the floor coden table which de soiled adult incontinent					

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		HAL031006	B. WING		06	C 06/16/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE			
		329 COOPE					
WELLING	TON PARK						
(X4) ID	OLIS MAA DV OT		LE, NC 2834	49		-	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
D 338	Continued From page	62	D 338				
	briefsThere were 2 plastic	disposable type cups sitting beside the blue jumpsuit					
	Resident Care Coordi revealed:	ncility's office with the Co- inator on 05/23/20 at 9:20am					
	-There were numerous cans of an EPA approved spray disinfectantThere was one pump spray bottle of an EPA environmental cleaning disinfectant which the Co-Resident Care Coordinator identified as the						
	disinfectant used by staff to spray down the blue PPE jumpsuits. Interview with the Co-Resident Care Coordinator on 05/23/20 at 9:45am revealed: -The facility currently had three housekeeping staff, but one would not come to work due to the						
	day. -The housekeeper clear resident rooms, and m The carpet in the main every day.	opped the floors daily foyer was not vacuumed					
	disinfectant cleaner; the the mop water becaus bleach. -The cleaning of the fa	eed with water and a named ney could not use bleach in e of the odors from the cility since the COVID-19					
	clean as possible and the wooden rails in the twice a day with a 50/5 'antiseptic" spray; the ' cleaned the rails and d shift.	t keeping everything se the housekeeper wiping halls and door knobs to bleach solution or "aides" on third shift also loor knobs again on third					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		HAL031006	B. WING		C 06/16/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STAT	E ZIR CODE		
		329 COOPE		L, ZIF GODE		
WELLING	TON PARK		LE. NC 28349			
(X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	IN .	(X5)
TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETE DATE
D 338	Continued From page	63	D 338			
	The two housekeepe help, but the third hou right now. The contracted pharm April 2020 and provide and one other training staff to include housek and RCC. The housekeeping staclasses or training on a precautions; he had ta and told them how long surfaces and what they around the residents. Telephone interview with 12:11pm revealed: For approximately 2 mall staff had been clear touch surfaces such as and chairs whenever the Staff disinfected the single the residents going out interview with the Direct revealed: The facility had gone a servironmental cleanline butbreak and were clear touch areas every two heads and chairs whenever the staff had been assistentially and the servironmental cleanline butbreak and were clear touch areas every two heads and the servironmental cleanling sanitize the hand rails, components the smokin six residents at a time.	rs could probably use more sekeeper could not work hacy came out in "probably" and infection control training for "most" of the facility eeping staff, the Director, aff had not had any special COVID-19 cleaning liked to the housekeepers go the virus could live on a could and could not spray with a MA on 06/11/20 at could and could not spray with a MA on 06/11/20 at could and disinfecting high rails, door knobs, tables, sey could. Inoking area in between to the smoking area. Itor on 06/15/20 at 2:00pm bove and beyond with ess since the COVID-19 ning and sanitizing high nours. In aned throughout the sting with the				

QBMJ11

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		HAL031006	B. WING		06/1	6/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STAT	TE, ZIP CODE		
14551 1 110	TON DADIC	329 COOPE	R STREET			
WELLINGTON PARK KENANSV			LE, NC 2834	9		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		
D914	were maintained to er compliance with the recare homes to protect receive adequate and services and to be fre resident rights and he responsibility of the AD980, G.S. 131D-25 I Violation)]. 3. Based on record refacility failed to ensure of 3 sampled diabetic finger stick blood sugart the time of the FSB	al operations of the facility insure substantial ules and statutes of adult it each residents' right to appropriate care and e of neglect as related to alth care which is the dministrator. [Refer to Tag mplementation (Type A1 views and interviews, the e physician notification for 3 residents (#1, #2, #5) with ars (FSBS) greater than 400 S result. [Refer to Tag F. 0902(b) Health Care	D914	This portion of the plan of correction was completed 25, 2020 and is ongoing.	on June	
	this Article shall rest was facility. Each facility straining to staff to implie residents' rights include the residents' rights included the resident and total to the resident and total the residents and residents and total the residents and res	dementing the provisions of with the administrator of the shall provide appropriate element the declaration of shed in G.S. 131D-21. Is evidenced by: Is, interviews, and record cator failed to ensure the laperations of the facility				

	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		HAL031006	B. WING		06/16/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
		329 COOPE				
WELLING	TON PARK	KENANSVII	LE, NC 28349			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	ION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETE
D914	Continued From page 65		D914			
D914			D914	The following steps have been taken by the facility to correct the deficient area of practice sited for G.S. 131D-21 Declaration of Residents' Rights during the June 16, 2020 survey.		
The second secon	reviews, the facility fail	s, interviews, and record led to ensure residents e necessary care and neir physical health as		All staff have received updated training on the Resident's Bill of Right are aware that the important of follow all rules and guidance provided by Department of Health Regulation, Local Health Department and they	e ts and cortance Service	
	interviews, the facility recommendations and Centers for Disease C Carolina Department of Services (NC DHHS) a local health department and maintained to proper residents during the gl (COVID-19) pandemic visitors, staff, and residents; practicing selective equipment (residents; practicing selecting residents in the practicina basic hand if control procedures and environmental cleanling to reduce the risk of trafficer to Tag D338, 10 Resident Rights (Types).	guidance established by the ontrol (CDC), the North of Health and Human and directives from the ott (LHD) were implemented vide protection of the obal coronavirus as related to screening of dents; use of personal PPE) by staff and ocial distancing and ocial distancing and orien assigned rooms; over a serious distancing and maintaining ocess and safety precautions ansmission and infection.		County Department of services including emerules initiated during the COVID 19 pandemic. assure that regarding glucose monitoring and reporting, policy and procedures for infection control including COV policy are adhered to staff. Any staff found to violate rules and guidelines were repriment with penalty could include loss of employment if incident warrant this action. This will be monitored day to day communicate with residents by the Employment in the action warrant the action. This will be monitored the day to day communicate with residents by the Employment incidents and supervisory staff a monitoring checks of herecord keeping according the aforementioned so on a routine basis.	social ergency ne We will blood d no ID 10 by all ate the ill be / which through ation Director and ing to	

QBMJ11

ND PLAN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/OF IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S			
		HAL031006			000			
AME OF D	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		B. WING					
Prosite Of 1	NOVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STAT	TE, ZIP CODE				
VELLING	STON PARK		PER STREET					
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID ID					
PREFIX TAG	REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE		
D914	were maintained to e compliance with the recare homes to protect receive adequate and services and to be free resident rights and he responsibility of the AD980, G.S. 131D-25 Violation)]. 3. Based on record refacility failed to ensure of 3 sampled diabetic finger stick blood sugat the time of the FSB	al operations of the facility	D914	This portion of the plan correction was complet 25, 2020 and is ongoin	ted on June			
D980	G.S. § 131D-25 Imple		D980					
	this Article shall rest w facility. Each facility s	ementing the provisions of rith the administrator of the hall provide appropriate ement the declaration of						
	This Rule is not met as TYPE A1 VIOLATION	s evidenced by:						
1	eviews, the Administra nanagement and total were maintained to ens compliance with the ru	s, interviews, and record ator failed to ensure the operations of the facility sure substantial les and statutes of adult each residents' right to						

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		HAL031006	B. WING		C 06/16/2020)
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		A	TATE, ZIP CODE		
		329 COOPE		,		
WELLING	TON PARK	KENANSVI	LLE, NC 283	349		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMP	
D980	services and to be fre resident rights and he The findings are: Interview with the Co-Coordinator (Co-RCC revealed: -He had bas and had not left the fa facility's Director and RC work on Tuesday (05/-The Director was not the facility. -The Administrator ha approximately one we Telephone interview v 06/01/20 at 9:54am re had not been to the fa work (date not provide phone. Telephone interview w training on 06/15/20 a -She was hired in Mar -Since being hired, she Administrator but knew day when she was not sure of the Administrator's last vis -The Administrator by phone. A second telephone in Director on 06/15/20 a conditional calls and she had she conditional calls and she calls and she had she conditional calls and she calls and	Resident Care on 05/23/20 at 9:45am sically overseen the facility icility for 3 weeks since the Resident Care Coordinator of work. C would be returning to 26/20). The actual Administrator of d not been to the facility in ek. with the facility's Director on evealed the Administrator cility since she returned to ed) but was available by with the Assistant Director in t 11:43am revealed: ch or April 2020. e had not ever met the whe came to the facility one t there. the date of the sit to the facility. lled the facility at least once poken with the e (date not provided). sterview with the facility's	D980	The following steps have been take the facility to correct the deficient a practice sited for G. S. 131D-25 Implementation during the June 16 survey. The administrator will provide over guidance and training to assure the resident's receive adequate and appropriate care and services and they remain free of neglect as relate the resident rights and health. The administrator and/or his designee will be in the facility lease monthly to observe the provision of services and communicate with residents well as to provide guidance training. When not in the facility, the administrator will continue to camera surveillance to more services being provided. An problem noted will be dealt and corrected immediately. The administrator and/or his designee will also talk with house director each busine to assure operation of the facility sufficient, staff issues are minimal and resolved as so possible, and supplies are revealed. This portion of the plan of correction was complete on 18, 2020 and is ongoing.	sight, at the that ed to s, as and to use nitor ny with s the in-ss day aclity e on as readily	

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	Pieruseau	
		HAL031006			C 06/16/2020		
		I HALUSTOUG	B. WING 00/10/2020				
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE			
WELLING	TON PARK	329 COOPE	R STREET				
AACTTING	TON PARK	KENANSVII	LLE, NC 283	149			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC	CTION (X5)	-	
PRÉFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLE		
D980			D980				
	Continued From page	68					
	monthly; he complete provided notes of any						
	-The facility had a Re	The state of the s					
	assisted with the over						
		ional Director completed					
		facility (specific details of					
	the audits were not pr						
	0518/20-05/25/20; she	e to work at the facility					
		I still been monitoring the					
	facility while absent.						
		nt, she was still working and					
		ant contact with the local					
	health department, a						
	Regional Director, and	d the Resident Care					
	Coordinator (RCC).	een out of work during the					
		she had been out of work					
	(dates not provided).						
	-During her absence,	the Regional Director was					
		operations of the facility					
	-	he Administrator had not				- 1	
		t had been monitoring the footage and was available				- 1	
	by phone as needed.	lootage and was available					
		ad any concerns or had					
		s to the Administrator during					
	her absence, she did	not respond with an answer.					
	Tolonhono intonious u	with the RCC on 06/15/20 at				- 1	
	12:25pm revealed:	Will the NCC on oor 15/20 at				1	
	-She had been out of	work from .					
	05/17/20-05/28/20; sh	e returned to work on					
	05/29/20During her absence, a	a Co-PCC had been					
		eting her duties and she					
		ct with the Co-RCC during					
	her absence.						
		t in the facility on those					
		orking by monitoring the					

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		HAL031006	B. WING		06	C 8/16/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE			
		329 COOPE	RSTREET				
WELLING	TON PARK	KENANSVII	LE, NC 283	449			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	RRECTION	(X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG		/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	COMPLETE	
D980	Continued From page	69	D980				
	facility's video camera footage and maintaining constant contact by phone or the computer with the Director, the Co-RCC, the Regional Director, and the Administrator.						
	O6/15/20 at 4:13pm re- She was responsible of the facilityPrior to COVID-19, severy two weeksSince the COVID-19 not provided), she was conference calls, and oversightTelemonitoring involve camera footage in the common areas and sr- She was in contact weeks.	for assisting with oversight the went to the facility about pandemic (specific dates s utilizing phone calls, telemonitoring for red reviewing the video common areas such as the moking area. ith the Director, RCC, and					
	and RCC were out. -Her telemonitoring ar involved ensuring staff different residents and the facility. -During the time of the absence, she did not lead to the control of the control o	have any concerns related taining CDC guidelines					
	oe/12/20 at 1:55pm re -The facility's Director able to work for a peric -He thought the Direct 8-10 days (dates not p -During the time frame had been out, he was	and RCC had not been od of time in mid-May 2020. or had been out of work for provided). a that the Director and RCC not able to go to the facility nal Director that helped with					

	-			The same of the sa		·
	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С
		HAL031006	B. WNG		1	16/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, ST.	ATE, ZIP CODE		
		329 COOPE	R STREET			
WELLING	TON PARK	KENANGVII	LLE, NC 283	40		
(X4) ID						AVE.
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
D980	Continued From page	70	D980			
	lour or an income	e that the Director and RCC				
		gional Director was not able				
	to go to the facility.					
		or was managing the facility				
		time frame by looking at				
	the cameras remotely					
	during that time frame	-RCC overseeing the facility				
		ad been staying onsite in				
		benefited the residents by				
		ere as an extra staff on duty				
	and to supervise othe					
		was also trying to oversee				
	the facility during this camera review as mu					
		d assumed the Director was				
		th the Co-RCC during her				
	absence.					
		the Director had been in				
	contact with the LHD					
		COVID-19 cases in the				
	facility and had been to guidelines.	ollowing the LHD				
	•	d RCC had been out,				
		facility had been doing the				
	best they could in a ne	ew and changing situation				
		RCC out of the facility				
	After 05/23/20, the fac					
	incorporated a daily cl approved.	necklist which he had				
		t of the checklist, it had				
	been completed twice	daily to ensure all				
	addressedHe referred additional questioning to the facility's Director, Regional Director, and a					
	named staff of the LH	D regarding what was				
	implemented and expenses					
		tion of CDC guidelines and s"I am just not there, so I				
	don't know."	s I am just not diere, so i				

QBMJ11

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE (A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY
		HAL031006	B. WING		06/	C 116/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STATI	E. ZIP CODE		
		329 COOPE	R STREET			
WELLING	TON PARK	KENANSVII	LE, NC 28349	7.		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST.	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO.	RRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR I	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	COMPLETE
D980	Continued From page	e 71	D980		A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	Non-compliance was the following rule are:	identified at violation level in as:				
	and interviews, the fa recommendations and the Centers for Disea	d guidance established by se Control (CDC), the North				
	Services (NC DHHS)	of Health and Human and directives from the ant (LHD) were implemented				
	residents during the g					
	visitors, staff, and res	c as related to screening of idents; use of personal				
	protective equipment residents; practicing s	[14] - Carlo				
	practicing basic hand	their assigned rooms; hygiene and infection				
		ness and safety precautions				
	to reduce the risk of tr [Refer to Tag D338, 1 Resident Rights (Type					
		cord reviews and interviews, sure physician notification				
	for 3 of 3 sampled dia with finger stick blood 400 at the time of the	betic residents (#1, #2, #5) sugars (FSBS) greater than FSBS result. [Refer to Tag				
	D273, 10A NCAC 13F (Type A2 Violation)].	F. 0902(b) Health Care				
	infection control policy	ed to ensure the facility's v was maintained, and staff				
	established by the Cer	nes and recommendations nters for Disease Control epartment, and the North				
	Carolina Department of Services (NC DHHS)					

					Domestic Return Receipt	8008-000-500-600 No. 1 April 1990-600-6008
000000	See Revise for Instructions	ADIN 2015 SN 2650 05 1/47	TO FORM 3800, ADM 2015 SA		(over \$500)	
	Reidsville, NC 27320	Reidsville, NC 27320			Scribert on Delivery Resirched Delivery . Signature Confirmation Springly Signature Confirmation Insured Mail Resirched Delivery Restricted Delivery	TE25 0TLT 0000 0020 6T02
I	Wellington Park 7735 South Serbs Serbs	Wellington Park	Street and Apr. No., or POB		oted Delivery Return Merch	2. Article Number (Terrefor Sec. 9122 6627 15
<u></u>	Richard A. Cresenzo, Executive Officer	Richard A. C	Sent To	19	DAGIN Signature Austrioted Delivery Registered Mail Restricted	
	07/02/2020		Total Postage and Espa		· H	
			Postage \$2.20	000		recusalité, Nr. 2/320
	11		Actuit Signature Restricted Dailvery \$		JUL 1 4 2020	2135 South Scales Street
	- Postmark Here	00.00 0.00	Gertified Mail Restricted Delivery	00	CEWWITO CO	Wellington Park, Inc., Licensee Wellington Park
		DO OF Son Per		0		Richard A. Cresenzo, Executive Officer
	, IZ TO	\$2 05 50	\$		B. is delivery address different from item 1? Thes	: Sucre Audie Section 10:
	LUSE	Act of Gabo	Certified Mali For	10	Dorottu Fugust 7/1/20	or on the front if space permits.
	urformation, visit our website at www.isps.com .	, visit our web		523	X Dorothy Tugue - Addressee	so that we can return the card to you.
	ECEIPT	HIED MAILS RECEIPT		1	A Signature	Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
		VICC			COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY	SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION ,